ﬁhlefi:ygfnm City Council Agenda

MICHIGANED

City Council Chambers

November 18, 2019 97 N. Broad Street
7:00 p.m. Hillsdale, MI 49242
I Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance
II. Roll Call
III.  Approval of Agenda
IV.  Public Comments on Agenda Items
V. Consent Agenda
A. Approval of Bills
l. City Claims of October 31, 2019: $710,554.06
2. BPU Claims of October 31, 2019: $256,097.17
3. Payroll of November 14, 2019: $185,90.54
B. ity Council Minutes of November 4, 2019 Regular Meeting
C. Finance Minutes of November 4, 2019
D. EDC Business Review Committee Minutes of March 7, 2019
E. ecember 7, IgNT Up Para
F. October 2019 Financial Report
G. BPU #2 Water Filter Valve Replacement
H. BPU Furnace and Heater Replacement at BPU Warehouse(
I. BPU Underground Electric Service Laterals{
J. Merit Internet Contract Renewal
VI. Communications/Petitions
A. New Year’s Eve Bash‘
B.  Comcast Letter
C.  |BPU Holiday Lights Contest
VII. Introduction and Adoption of Ordinances/Public Hearing
A.  Public Hearing- CRE application- Olmstead, LLQ
VIII. Old Business
A. [2018-19 Budget Amendments: Assign Resolution Numbed
B.  |Approve Resolution to Amend Minutes of June 17, 2019
C. esignation of NEZ District #4 (Resolution)
D.  Street Projects — ICE Grant, Verbal Update
IX.  New Business

A. Set Public Hearing for reinstatement and transfer of IFT certificate 2013-46
Hartzell Veneer Products LLC) to Paragon Metals Inc.

B.  Revision to Traffic Control Order 2014-07




City of Hillsdale, Michigan November 18, 2019
City Council Agenda

X. Miscellaneous Reports
A. Proclamations- None

B.  Appointment- Airport Advisory Committee — Monico Lo oeﬂ
Airport Advisory Committee — Paul Taylor
Zoning Board of Appeals- Dennis Wainscott
C.  Other- None

XI. General Public Comment
XII.  City Manager’s Report
XIIl. Council Comment

XIV. Adjournment



10/31/2019 04:32 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 1/15
User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/18/2019 - 10/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC
GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #
Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 341
101-295.000-801.000 10/31/19 AVFUEL CORP REFUELER RENTAL MONTHLY BILLING 012789848 10/31/19 950.00 341
101-295.000-801.000 10/31/19 AVFUEL CORP EQUIPMENT RENTAL MONTHLY BILLING 012789555 10/31/19 20.00 341
481-900.000-740.295 10/31/19 AVFUEL CORP AVIATION GASOLINE DELIVERY 012818698 10/31/19 9,423.71 341
Total For Check 341 10,393.71
Check 342
101-174.000-726.000 10/31/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE 09.11.2019 10/31/19 8.11 342
101-175.000-801.000 10/31/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER SOFTWARE - DEPLOY ENTERPRISE 2118 H 10/31/19 225.00 342
101-175.000-801.000 10/31/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER SOFTWARE - DEPLOY ENTERPRISE 2118 H 10/31/19 225.00 342
101-175.000-861.000 10/31/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER LODGING - MERS, MERS CONFERENCE & L 10.10.2019 10/31/19 374.30 342
101-175.000-861.000 10/31/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER LODGING - MERS, MERS CONFERENCE & L 10.10.2019 10/31/19 374.30 342
101-175.000-861.000 10/31/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER LODGING - MERS, MERS CONFERENCE & L 10.10.2019 10/31/19 30.00 342
101-209.000-726.000 10/31/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER CLEANING SUPPLIES 00959C 10/31/19 14.39 342
101-209.000-734.000 10/31/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE 10.22.2019 10/31/19 6.85 342
101-215.000-734.000 10/31/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE 10.23.2019 10/31/19 20.55 342
101-219.000-801.000 10/31/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER MEMBERSHIP DUES - MGFOA 10.17.2019 10/31/19 120.00 342
101-219.000-862.000 10/31/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER TRAINING, DUES & LODGING 9.30.2019 10/31/19 482.70 342
101-253.000-734.000 10/31/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE 10.22.2019 10/31/19 220.00 342
101-295.000-726.000 10/31/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER SUPPLIES 41010 10/31/19 30.74 342
101-295.000-726.000 10/31/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER SHIPPING 00896C 10/31/19 7.85 342
101-295.000-930.000 10/31/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER WEED KILLER FOR RUNWAY 3210480 10/31/19 517.35 342
101-301.000-726.000 10/31/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE 09.11.2019 10/31/19 4.39 342
101-301.000-726.000 10/31/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE 09.11.2019 10/31/19 4.39 342
101-301.000-726.000 10/31/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE 10.07.2019 10/31/19 3.74 342
101-301.000-726.000 10/31/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE 10.23.2019 10/31/19 4.39 342
101-441.000-726.000 10/31/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE 10.22.2019 10/31/19 14.30 342
101-441.000-862.000 10/31/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER IMSA SIGNS & PAVEMENT MARKINGS TECH 09.20.2019 10/31/19 326.38 342
271-790.000-734.000 10/31/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE STAMPS 00976C 10/31/19 55.00 342
271-790.000-734.000 10/31/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE 10.23.2019 10/31/19 2.75 342
588-588.000-726.000 10/31/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE 09.11.2019 10/31/19 2.56 342
640-444.000-730.000 10/31/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER BEARING SP2/34037 10/31/19 881.29 342
Total For Check 342 3,956.33
Check 345
101-000.000-228.003 10/31/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 WEBPMT0000094648 10/31/19 11,752.47 345
101-172.000-716.000 10/31/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 WEBPMT0000094648 10/31/19 888.00 345
101-173.000-716.000 10/31/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 WEBPMT0000094648 10/31/19 491.24 345
101-174.000-716.000 10/31/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 WEBPMT0000094648 10/31/19 320.08 345
101-209.000-716.000 10/31/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 WEBPMT0000094648 10/31/19 511.55 345
101-215.000-716.000 10/31/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 WEBPMT0000094648 10/31/19 332.89 345
101-219.000-716.000 10/31/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 WEBPMT0000094648 10/31/19 562.10 345
101-253.000-716.000 10/31/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 WEBPMT0000094648 10/31/19 42.00 345
101-301.000-716.000 10/31/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 WEBPMT0000094648 10/31/19 22,970.23 345
101-336.000-716.000 10/31/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 WEBPMT0000094648 10/31/19 4,139.91 345
101-400.000-716.000 10/31/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 WEBPMT0000094648 10/31/19 355.47 345
101-441.000-716.000 10/31/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 WEBPMT0000094648 10/31/19 814.63 345
208-751.000-716.000 10/31/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 WEBPMT0000094648 10/31/19 396.02 345
588-588.000-716.000 10/31/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 WEBPMT0000094648 10/31/19 314.40 345
640-444.000-716.000 10/31/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 WEBPMT0000094648 10/31/19 312.99 345
699-441.000-716.000 10/31/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 WEBPMT0000094648 10/31/19 297.12 345
Total For Check 345 44,501.10

Check 347
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GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #
Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 347
588-588.000-920.000 10/31/19 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 2802274164 10/31/19 36.35 347
Total For Check 347 36.35
Check 348
101-172.000-715.000 10/31/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY- 10/31/19 38.27 348
101-172.000-721.000 10/31/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY- 10/31/19 93.63 348
101-174.000-715.000 10/31/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY- 10/31/19 14.44 348
101-174.000-721.000 10/31/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY- 10/31/19 15.39 348
101-209.000-715.000 10/31/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY- 10/31/19 28.88 348
101-209.000-721.000 10/31/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY- 10/31/19 45.46 348
101-215.000-715.000 10/31/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY- 10/31/19 14.44 348
101-215.000-721.000 10/31/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY- 10/31/19 15.90 348
101-219.000-715.000 10/31/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY- 10/31/19 28.88 348
101-219.000-721.000 10/31/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY- 10/31/19 50.64 348
101-295.000-715.000 10/31/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY- 10/31/19 14.44 348
101-295.000-721.000 10/31/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY- 10/31/19 15.86 348
101-301.000-715.000 10/31/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY- 10/31/19 216.60 348
101-301.000-721.000 10/31/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY- 10/31/19 305.08 348
101-336.000-715.000 10/31/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY- 10/31/19 43.32 348
101-336.000-721.000 10/31/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY- 10/31/19 59.25 348
101-400.000-715.000 10/31/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY- 10/31/19 14.44 348
101-400.000-721.000 10/31/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY- 10/31/19 18.50 348
101-441.000-715.000 10/31/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY- 10/31/19 28.88 348
101-441.000-721.000 10/31/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY- 10/31/19 44.27 348
208-751.000-715.000 10/31/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY- 10/31/19 14.44 348
208-751.000-721.000 10/31/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY- 10/31/19 22.57 348
271-790.000-715.000 10/31/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY- 10/31/19 28.88 348
271-790.000-721.000 10/31/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY- 10/31/19 32.46 348
588-588.000-715.000 10/31/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY- 10/31/19 57.76 348
588-588.000-721.000 10/31/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY- 10/31/19 61.43 348
640-444.000-715.000 10/31/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY- 10/31/19 28.88 348
640-444.000-721.000 10/31/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY- 10/31/19 36.29 348
699-441.000-715.000 10/31/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY- 10/31/19 101.08 348
699-441.000-721.000 10/31/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY- 10/31/19 116.28 348
Total For Check 348 1,606.64
Check 82042
101-172.000-715.000 10/21/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014015 10/21/19 105.54 82042
101-173.000-715.000 10/21/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014015 10/21/19 30.47 82042
101-209.000-715.000 10/21/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014015 10/21/19 52.77 82042
101-215.000-715.000 10/21/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014015 10/21/19 52.77 82042
101-219.000-715.000 10/21/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014015 10/21/19 227.38 82042
101-295.000-715.000 10/21/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014015 10/21/19 60.92 82042
101-301.000-715.000 10/21/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 000471 10/21/19 846.49 82042
101-301.000-715.000 10/21/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 010472 10/21/19 166.48 82042
101-301.000-715.000 10/21/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014015 10/21/19 166.46 82042
101-400.000-715.000 10/21/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014015 10/21/19 105.54 82042
101-441.000-715.000 10/21/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014015 10/21/19 166.46 82042
208-751.000-715.000 10/21/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014015 10/21/19 60.92 82042
271-790.000-715.000 10/21/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014015 10/21/19 136.01 82042
588-588.000-715.000 10/21/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014015 10/21/19 91.39 82042
640-444.000-715.000 10/21/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014015 10/21/19 30.47 82042
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DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
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GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #
Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 82042
Total For Check 82042 2,300.07
Check 82044
588-588.000-715.000 10/21/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 017169 10/21/19 60.92 82044
640-444.000-715.000 10/21/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 017169 10/21/19 105.54 82044
699-441.000-715.000 10/21/19 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 017169 10/21/19 574.47 82044
Total For Check 82044 740.93
Check 82045
101-301.000-801.000 10/21/19 VERIZON WIRELESS NEWTWORK ACCESS FEE FOR IN-CAR MOBI 9839234950-CITY 10/21/19 160.04 82045
Total For Check 82045 160.04
Check 82046
208-751.000-801.000 10/22/19 GUNNER LEGGETT 2019 FOOTBALL OFFICIATING 10.12..2019 10/22/19 150.00 82046
Total For Check 82046 150.00
Check 82047
208-751.000-801.000 10/22/19 SAMANTHA LEGGETT FOOTBALL SCORE KEEPING 10.12.2019 10/22/19 40.00 82047
Total For Check 82047 40.00
Check 82048
101-172.000-715.000 10/23/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 192880000814 10/23/19 927.62 82048
101-209.000-715.000 10/23/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 192880000814 10/23/19 695.72 82048
101-215.000-715.000 10/23/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 192880000814 10/23/19 695.71 82048
101-219.000-715.000 10/23/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 192880000814 10/23/19 2,504.57 82048
101-295.000-715.000 10/23/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 192880000814 10/23/19 1,113.14 82048
101-301.000-715.000 10/23/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 192880000814 10/23/19 15,584.00 82048
101-336.000-715.000 10/23/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 192880000814 10/23/19 2,319.05 82048
101-400.000-715.000 10/23/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 192880000814 10/23/19 1,391.43 82048
101-441.000-715.000 10/23/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 192880000814 10/23/19 2,504.57 82048
208-751.000-715.000 10/23/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 192880000814 10/23/19 1,113.14 82048
271-790.000-715.000 10/23/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 192880000814 10/23/19 1,855.24 82048
588-588.000-715.000 10/23/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 192880000814 10/23/19 2,226.28 82048
640-444.000-715.000 10/23/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 192880000814 10/23/19 1,855.24 82048
699-441.000-715.000 10/23/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 192880000814 10/23/19 9,368.95 82048
Total For Check 82048 44,154.66
Check 82049
101-215.000-801.000 10/31/19 ACCUSHRED PAPER SHREDDING SERVICE 53925 10/31/19 64.95 82049
Total For Check 82049 64.95
Check 82050
101-265.000-930.000 10/31/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC LED BARN LIGHT - DPS BLDG 1GYF-PCMT-R414 10/31/19 69.94 82050
101-336.000-726.000 10/31/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 2PK DELIGHT 150W LED FLOOD LIGHT 1GV6-JH9Y-4CD4 10/31/19 124.95 82050
401-900.000-975.040 10/31/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC HDMI TO VGA CABLES 14C1-VGUP-NT7WJ 10/31/19 34.85 82050
Total For Check 82050 229.74
Check 82051
101-265.000-930.000 10/31/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(ADPT & ELBOW - DPS 19INV043410 10/31/19 0.69 82051
663-336.000-970.000 10/31/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(DRAIN PIPE SUPPLIES FOR WASHING MAC 19INV044186 10/31/19 5.42 82051
663-336.000-970.000 10/31/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(DRAIN PIPE SUPPLIES FOR WASHING MAC 19INV044186 10/31/19 3.20 82051
663-336.000-970.000 10/31/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(DRAIN PIPE SUPPLIES FOR WASHING MAC 19INV044186 10/31/19 1.61 82051
663-336.000-970.000 10/31/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(DRAIN PIPE SUPPLIES FOR WASHING MAC 19INV044186 10/31/19 4.07 82051
663-336.000-970.000 10/31/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(DRAIN PIPE SUPPLIES FOR WASHING MAC 19INV044186 10/31/19 2.63 82051
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Check 82051

663-336.000-970.000 10/31/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(DRAIN PIPE SUPPLIES FOR WASHING MAC 19INV044186 10/31/19 0.99 82051

663-336.000-970.000 10/31/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(DRAIN PIPE SUPPLIES FOR WASHING MAC 19INV044186 10/31/19 7.65 82051

663-336.000-970.000 10/31/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(DRAIN PIPE SUPPLIES FOR WASHING MAC 19INV044186 10/31/19 4.47 82051

663-336.000-970.000 10/31/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(DRAIN PIPE SUPPLIES FOR WASHING MAC 19INV044187 10/31/19 1.38 82051
Total For Check 82051 32.11

Check 82052

101-301.000-900.000 10/31/19 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING DAILY ACTIVITY LOGS 150504 10/31/19 396.65 82052
Total For Check 82052 396.65

Check 82053

101-265.000-925.000 10/31/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE 517437098310-G 10/31/19 90.21 82053

101-295.000-925.000 10/31/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE 517437098310-G 10/31/19 107.89 82053
Total For Check 82053 198.10

Check 82054

271-790.000-801.000 10/31/19 AUTO GRAPHICS, INC ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION 2018-102628 10/31/19 1,650.00 82054
Total For Check 82054 1,650.00

Check 82055

271-790.000-982.000 10/31/19 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY ADULT BOOK ORDER OCTOBER 2034871688 10/31/19 87.42 82055
Total For Check 82055 87.42

Check 82056

640-444.000-726.000 10/31/19 BAKER'S GAS & WELDING SUPPLIE{ PROPANE CYLINDER 01591232 10/31/19 16.98 82056
Total For Check 82056 16.98

Check 82057

208-751.000-801.000 10/31/19 BAMA FOUR, LLC\SUD-Z COIN WASI CLEANING OF FOOTBALL UNIFORMS 20046 10/31/19 67.00 82057
Total For Check 82057 67.00

Check 82058

101-276.000-726.000 10/31/19 BECKER & SCRIVENS CONCRETE W/ LIMESTONE 84163 10/31/19 14.50 82058

202-480.500-726.000 10/31/19 BECKER & SCRIVENS CONCRETE W/ LIMESTONE 84163 10/31/19 101.50 82058
Total For Check 82058 116.00

Check 82059

101-265.000-920.000 10/31/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 10.242019 10/31/19 1,595.62 82059

101-266.000-920.000 10/31/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 10.242019 10/31/19 216.66 82059

101-276.000-920.000 10/31/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 10.242019 10/31/19 80.28 82059

101-295.000-920.000 10/31/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 10.242019 10/31/19 488.88 82059

101-336.000-920.000 10/31/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 10.242019 10/31/19 524.34 82059

101-441.000-920.000 10/31/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 10.242019 10/31/19 295.18 82059

101-448.000-920.202 10/31/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 10.242019 10/31/19 4,389.57 82059

101-448.000-920.203 10/31/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 10.242019 10/31/19 296.49 82059

101-756.000-920.000 10/31/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 10.242019 10/31/19 663.31 82059

202-490.000-920.000 10/31/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 10.242019 10/31/19 440.38 82059

202-490.500-920.000 10/31/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 10.242019 10/31/19 414.30 82059

203-480.000-920.000 10/31/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 10.242019 10/31/19 54.17 82059

247-900.000-920.000 10/31/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 10.242019 10/31/19 126.10 82059

271-790.000-920.000 10/31/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 10.242019 10/31/19 1,190.80 82059

588-588.000-920.000 10/31/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 10.242019 10/31/19 301.35 82059

640-444.000-920.000 10/31/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 10.242019 10/31/19 270.68 82059
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Check 82059
Total For Check 82059 11,348.11

Check 82061

101-441.000-955.588 10/31/19 CE & A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, PRE EMPLOYMENT TESTING - WHALEY 017246 10/31/19 54.00 82061
Total For Check 82061 54.00

Check 82062

101-301.000-861.005 10/31/19 CITY OF JACKSON EMERGENCY VEHICLE OPERATION TRAININ 1900024749 10/31/19 600.00 82062
Total For Check 82062 600.00

Check 82063

663-336.000-970.000 10/31/19 CLARK ELECTRIC INC. HOOK UP WASHER & REPLACE PHOTOEYE I 15614 10/31/19 97.50 82063

663-336.000-970.000 10/31/19 CLARK ELECTRIC INC. HOOK UP WASHER & REPLACE PHOTOEYE I 15614 10/31/19 82.50 82063

663-336.000-970.000 10/31/19 CLARK ELECTRIC INC. HOOK UP WASHER & REPLACE PHOTOEYE I 15614 10/31/19 2.24 82063

663-336.000-970.000 10/31/19 CLARK ELECTRIC INC. HOOK UP WASHER & REPLACE PHOTOEYE I 15614 10/31/19 1.97 82063

663-336.000-970.000 10/31/19 CLARK ELECTRIC INC. HOOK UP WASHER & REPLACE PHOTOEYE I 15614 10/31/19 4.98 82063

663-336.000-970.000 10/31/19 CLARK ELECTRIC INC. HOOK UP WASHER & REPLACE PHOTOEYE I 15614 10/31/19 1.51 82063

663-336.000-970.000 10/31/19 CLARK ELECTRIC INC. HOOK UP WASHER & REPLACE PHOTOEYE I 15614 10/31/19 14.07 82063
Total For Check 82063 204.77

Check 82064

208-000.000-653.001 10/31/19 COLLEEN FRITSCHE 2019 K-2ND BASKETBALL REGISTRATION 10.30.2019 10/31/19 25.00 82064
Total For Check 82064 25.00

Check 82065

101-175.000-808.000 10/31/19 CONDON, HECHT, BISHER, WADE & AUDIT SERVICES FOR YEAR ENDED 6-30- 2000026251 10/31/19 7,000.00 82065
Total For Check 82065 7,000.00

Check 82066

640-444.000-801.000 10/31/19 CTT EQUIPMENT , LLC ANNUAL MOBILE COLUMN INSPECTION 11931 10/31/19 600.00 82066
Total For Check 82066 600.00

Check 82067

101-209.000-726.000 10/31/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS OFFICE SUPPLIES 634118-00 10/31/19 35.58 82067

101-209.000-726.000 10/31/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS OFFICE SUPPLIES 634320-00 10/31/19 10.18 82067

101-209.000-726.000 10/31/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS PREINK STAMP - TRAY 634320-01 10/31/19 5.18 82067

101-265.000-726.000 10/31/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS BATHROOM TISSUE, SOFTSOAP & HAND TOW 457531-00 10/31/19 108.04 82067

101-295.000-726.000 10/31/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS BLACK TONER 634224-00 10/31/19 74.99 82067

101-441.000-726.000 10/31/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS CALENDAR, LABELS, PAGE PROTECTORS, 634568-00 10/31/19 36.89 82067

208-751.000-726.000 10/31/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS NAME TAGS - K-2ND BASKETBALL 634413-00 10/31/19 13.39 82067

271-790.000-726.000 10/31/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS OFFICE SUPPLIES 633818-00 10/31/19 71.98 82067
Total For Check 82067 356.23

Check 82069

271-790.000-726.000 10/31/19 DEMCO, INC SUPPLIES 6703462 10/31/19 165.88 82069
Total For Check 82069 165.88

Check 82070

633-000.000-111.000 10/31/19 DORNBOS SIGN & SAFETY INC WATCH FOR PEDESTRIANS SIGNS INV45852 10/31/19 251.34 82070
Total For Check 82070 251.34

Check 82071

101-301.000-862.000 10/31/19 MATTHEW DUFF MEAL REIMBURSEMENT - PPCT INSTRUCTO 10.31.2019 10/31/19 20.55 82071
Total For Check 82071 20.55



10/31/2019 04:32 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 6/15
User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/18/2019 - 10/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 82072

663-336.000-970.000 10/31/19 EAGLE STAR EQUIPMENT WASHER/EXTRACTOR, TURN OUT GEAR DRY 98416 10/31/19 8,586.00 82072

663-336.000-970.000 10/31/19 EAGLE STAR EQUIPMENT WASHER/EXTRACTOR, TURN OUT GEAR DRY 98416 10/31/19 9,150.00 82072
Total For Check 82072 17,736.00

Check 82073

640-444.000-726.000 10/31/19 ELECTRICAL TERMINAL INC. SCREWS, NUTS, WASHERS 127279-00 10/31/19 42.36 82073
Total For Check 82073 42.36

Check 82074

101-336.000-726.000 10/31/19 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS IN(STERILE WATER, PEDIATRIC DEFIBRILLA 2108250 10/31/19 12.36 82074

101-336.000-726.000 10/31/19 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS IN(STERILE WATER, PEDIATRIC DEFIBRILLA 2108250 10/31/19 79.99 82074

101-336.000-726.000 10/31/19 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS IN(STERILE WATER, PEDIATRIC DEFIBRILLA 2108250 10/31/19 10.50 82074
Total For Check 82074 102.85

Check 82075

401-454.000-801.000 10/31/19 EXCELL PAVING PLUS MILL & OVERLAY, PATCHING 6037 10/31/19 228,566.78 82075

401-454.000-801.000 10/31/19 EXCELL PAVING PLUS MILL & OVERLAY, PATCHING 6037 10/31/19 25,884.00 82075
Total For Check 82075 254,450.78

Check 82076

640-444.000-726.000 10/31/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME BLASTER, DRILL BIT, PINS, CREDIT 000533/W 10/31/19 21.97 82076

640-444.000-730.000 10/31/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME BLASTER, DRILL BIT, PINS, CREDIT 000533/W 10/31/19 12.40 82076

640-444.000-730.000 10/31/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME BLASTER, DRILL BIT, PINS, CREDIT 000458/wW 10/31/19 (9.58) 82076
Total For Check 82076 24.79

Check 82077

271-790.000-982.000 10/31/19 FINDAWAY WORLD LLC REPLACEMENT TAPE 300094 10/31/19 19.99 82077
Total For Check 82077 19.99

Check 82078

401-453.000-801.000 10/31/19 FLEIS & VANDENBRINK ICE GRANT PROJECT RPR - 2018 54045 10/31/19 9,770.07 82078
Total For Check 82078 9,770.07

Check 82079

101-265.000-801.790 10/31/19 GELZER & SON INC ELBOW, TOILET RPR KIT, FASTENERS,VAL C347074 10/31/19 29.96 82079

101-265.000-930.000 10/31/19 GELZER & SON INC ELBOW, TOILET RPR KIT, FASTENERS,VAL C346761 10/31/19 47.99 82079

101-336.000-726.000 10/31/19 GELZER & SON INC TOLIET REPAIR - WASHING MACHINE INS C346313 10/31/19 2.99 82079

101-336.000-726.000 10/31/19 GELZER & SON INC TOLIET REPAIR - WASHING MACHINE INS C346313 10/31/19 5.29 82079

208-751.000-726.000 10/31/19 GELZER & SON INC 2019 3-6TH GRADE BASKETBALLS, BAGS A212006 10/31/19 172.26 82079

640-444.000-730.000 10/31/19 GELZER & SON INC ELBOW, TOILET RPR KIT, FASTENERS,VAL C346034 10/31/19 51.73 82079

640-444.000-730.000 10/31/19 GELZER & SON INC ELBOW, TOILET RPR KIT, FASTENERS,VAL A211945 10/31/19 7.37 82079

640-444.000-730.000 10/31/19 GELZER & SON INC ELBOW, TOILET RPR KIT, FASTENERS,VAL C346750 10/31/19 8.58 82079

663-336.000-970.000 10/31/19 GELZER & SON INC TOLIET REPAIR - WASHING MACHINE INS C346969 10/31/19 4.29 82079

663-336.000-970.000 10/31/19 GELZER & SON INC TOLIET REPAIR - WASHING MACHINE INS C346969 10/31/19 12.99 82079

663-336.000-970.000 10/31/19 GELZER & SON INC TOLIET REPAIR - WASHING MACHINE INS C346969 10/31/19 22.99 82079

663-336.000-970.000 10/31/19 GELZER & SON INC TOLIET REPAIR - WASHING MACHINE INS C347005 10/31/19 3.99 82079
Total For Check 82079 370.43

Check 82081

640-444.000-730.000 10/31/19 GREENMARK EQUIPMENT OIL FILTER 900021 10/31/19 14.83 82081
Total For Check 82081 14.83

Check 82082
101-265.000-801.790 10/31/19 GRIFFITHS MECHANICAL FURNACE REPAIRS & INSPECTIONS 54420 10/31/19 2,365.00 82082
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Check 82082

271-790.000-801.000 10/31/19 GRIFFITHS MECHANICAL FURNACE REPAIRS & INSPECTIONS 54579 10/31/19 125.00 82082

588-588.000-801.000 10/31/19 GRIFFITHS MECHANICAL FURNACE REPAIRS & INSPECTIONS 52486 10/31/19 130.00 82082
Total For Check 82082 2,620.00

Check 82083

101-265.000-726.000 10/31/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 116590 10/31/19 28.50 82083

101-441.000-726.000 10/31/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 116590 10/31/19 4.75 82083

271-790.000-726.000 10/31/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 116590 10/31/19 4.75 82083

588-588.000-726.000 10/31/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 116409 10/31/19 9.50 82083
Total For Check 82083 47.50

Check 82084

401-454.000-801.000 10/31/19 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE & CONSTRU CHIP SEAL 4262 10/31/19 219,388.69 82084

401-454.000-801.000 10/31/19 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE & CONSTRU CHIP SEAL 4276 10/31/19 43,779.54 82084
Total For Check 82084 263,168.23

Check 82085

271-790.000-860.000 10/31/19 MARY HILL MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT - MICH LIBRAR 10.15.2019 10/31/19 104.40 82085

271-790.000-862.000 10/31/19 MARY HILL MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT - MICH LIBRAR 10.15.2019 10/31/19 10.59 82085
Total For Check 82085 114.99

Check 82086

101-174.000-861.000 10/31/19 HILLSDALE CO COMM FOUNDATION LEADERSHIP PROGRAM - KELLY LOPRESTO 10.31.2019 10/31/19 100.00 82086
Total For Check 82086 100.00

Check 82087

101-175.000-955.106 10/31/19 HILLSDALE COUNTY FAIR NEW YEAR'S EVE CELEBRATION 10.21.2019 10/31/19 1,000.00 82087
Total For Check 82087 1,000.00

Check 82088

202-490.000-726.000 10/31/19 HOWARD T MORIARTY COMPANY INC MEN WORKING & AHEAD SIGNS 4499 10/31/19 198.00 82088

202-490.000-726.000 10/31/19 HOWARD T MORIARTY COMPANY INC MEN WORKING & AHEAD SIGNS 4499A 10/31/19 117.96 82088

203-490.000-726.000 10/31/19 HOWARD T MORIARTY COMPANY INC MEN WORKING & AHEAD SIGNS 4499 10/31/19 198.00 82088

203-490.000-726.000 10/31/19 HOWARD T MORIARTY COMPANY INC MEN WORKING & AHEAD SIGNS 4499A 10/31/19 117.96 82088
Total For Check 82088 631.92

Check 82089

640-444.000-730.000 10/31/19 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS, DOME, VALVE KIT. WINDSHIEL PC001324785:01 10/31/19 179.54 82089

640-444.000-730.000 10/31/19 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS, DOME, VALVE KIT. WINDSHIEL PC0013248066:01 10/31/19 25.94 82089

640-444.000-730.000 10/31/19 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS, DOME, VALVE KIT. WINDSHIEL PC001324944:01 10/31/19 64.99 82089

640-444.000-730.000 10/31/19 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS, DOME, VALVE KIT. WINDSHIEL PC001325082:01 10/31/19 49.98 82089

640-444.000-730.000 10/31/19 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS, DOME, VALVE KIT. WINDSHIEL PC001325136:01 10/31/19 9.22 82089

640-444.000-730.000 10/31/19 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS, DOME, VALVE KIT. WINDSHIEL PC001325225:01 10/31/19 27.84 82089

640-444.000-730.000 10/31/19 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS, DOME, VALVE KIT. WINDSHIEL PC001325385:01 10/31/19 56.604 82089

640-444.000-730.000 10/31/19 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS, DOME, VALVE KIT. WINDSHIEL PC001325384:01 10/31/19 56.30 82089

640-444.000-730.000 10/31/19 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS, DOME, VALVE KIT. WINDSHIEL PC001325221:01 10/31/19 18.63 82089
Total For Check 82089 489.08

Check 82091

271-790.000-801.000 10/31/19 JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUYEARLY INVOICE 21257978 10/31/19 720.00 82091
Total For Check 82091 720.00

Check 82092

101-301.000-742.000 10/31/19 MATTHEW JUNE 2019 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE - AUTO STR 10.09.2019 10/31/19 200.00 82092
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Check 82092
Total For Check 82092 200.00
Check 82093
101-174.000-860.000 10/31/19 KELLY LOPRESTO MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT - REDEVELOPME 10.23.2019 10/31/19 86.42 82093
Total For Check 82093 86.42
Check 82094
101-265.000-801.000 10/31/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/13/19 40033380 10/31/19 8.29 82094
101-276.000-801.000 10/31/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/13/19 40033380 10/31/19 24.86 82094
101-441.000-801.000 10/31/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/13/19 40033380 10/31/19 16.57 82094
101-441.000-801.000 10/31/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/23/19 40033627 10/31/19 115.99 82094
101-756.000-801.000 10/31/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/13/19 40033380 10/31/19 58.00 82094
101-756.000-801.000 10/31/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/23/19 40033627 10/31/19 74.57 82094
202-450.000-801.000 10/31/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/13/19 40033380 10/31/19 99.42 82094
202-450.000-801.000 10/31/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/23/19 40033627 10/31/19 33.14 82094
202-460.000-801.000 10/31/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/13/19 40033380 10/31/19 8.29 82094
202-480.000-801.000 10/31/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/13/19 40033380 10/31/19 140.85 82094
202-480.000-801.000 10/31/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/23/19 40033627 10/31/19 49.71 82094
202-480.500-801.000 10/31/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/13/19 40033380 10/31/19 149.10 82094
202-480.500-801.000 10/31/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/23/19 40033627 10/31/19 33.14 82094
202-490.000-801.000 10/31/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/13/19 40033380 10/31/19 107.71 82094
202-490.000-801.000 10/31/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/23/19 40033627 10/31/19 16.57 82094
203-450.000-801.000 10/31/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/13/19 40033380 10/31/19 447.39 82094
203-450.000-801.000 10/31/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/23/19 40033627 10/31/19 223.70 82094
203-460.000-801.000 10/31/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/23/19 40033627 10/31/19 33.14 82094
203-480.000-801.000 10/31/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/13/19 40033380 10/31/19 74.57 82094
203-480.000-801.000 10/31/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/23/19 40033627 10/31/19 33.14 82094
203-490.000-801.000 10/31/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/13/19 40033380 10/31/19 149.13 82094
203-490.000-801.000 10/31/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/23/19 40033627 10/31/19 49.70 82094
Total For Check 82094 1,946.98
Check 82096
101-295.000-726.000 10/31/19 MARKET HOUSE PAPER TOWELS, FOAM CUPS, BLEACH & C 116766 10/31/19 90.11 82096
101-336.000-726.000 10/31/19 MARKET HOUSE TIDE LAUNDRY DETERGENT 117014 10/31/19 14.00 82096
101-336.000-726.000 10/31/19 MARKET HOUSE TIDE LAUNDRY DETERGENT 117014 10/31/19 16.29 82096
Total For Check 82096 120.40
Check 82097
202-490.000-801.000 10/31/19 MICH PAVEMENT MARKINGS LLC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (WEST, RIVER, MAN 34 10/31/19 474.20 82097
203-490.000-801.000 10/31/19 MICH PAVEMENT MARKINGS LLC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (WEST, RIVER, MAN 34 10/31/19 474.20 82097
Total For Check 82097 948.40
Check 82098
640-444.000-801.301 10/31/19 PARNEY'S CAR CARE OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-1 (19 EXPLORER) 64880 10/31/19 21.00 82098
640-444.000-801.301 10/31/19 PARNEY'S CAR CARE OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-1 (19 EXPLORER) 64880 10/31/19 8.50 82098
640-444.000-801.301 10/31/19 PARNEY'S CAR CARE OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-1 (19 EXPLORER) 64880 10/31/19 4.00 82098
640-444.000-801.301 10/31/19 PARNEY'S CAR CARE OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-1 (19 EXPLORER) 64880 10/31/19 1.00 82098
640-444.000-801.301 10/31/19 PARNEY'S CAR CARE OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-1 (19 EXPLORER) 64920 10/31/19 21.00 82098
640-444.000-801.301 10/31/19 PARNEY'S CAR CARE OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-1 (19 EXPLORER) 64920 10/31/19 8.50 82098
640-444.000-801.301 10/31/19 PARNEY'S CAR CARE OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-1 (19 EXPLORER) 64920 10/31/19 4.00 82098
640-444.000-801.301 10/31/19 PARNEY'S CAR CARE OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-1 (19 EXPLORER) 64920 10/31/19 1.00 82098
Total For Check 82098 69.00
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Check 82099

101-295.000-930.000 10/31/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE JOHN DEERE OIL FOR MAINT 10284-1300795 10/31/19 50.67 82099

101-336.000-730.000 10/31/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE RE-KOIL HOSE/ENGINE 333 10284-1299614 10/31/19 24.09 82099

101-756.000-726.000 10/31/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE ANTI FREEZE, SHOCKS,CONNECTORS, SHIFT 10284-1299860 10/31/19 41.52 82099

640-444.000-726.000 10/31/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE ANTI FREEZE, SHOCKS,CONNECTORS, SHIFT 10284-1299625 10/31/19 22.88 82099

640-444.000-730.000 10/31/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE ANTI FREEZE, SHOCKS,CONNECTORS, SHIFT 10284-1299980 10/31/19 157.10 82099

640-444.000-730.000 10/31/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE ANTI FREEZE, SHOCKS,CONNECTORS, SHIFT 10284-1300000 10/31/19 30.99 82099

640-444.000-730.000 10/31/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE ANTI FREEZE, SHOCKS,CONNECTORS, SHIFT 10284-1300095 10/31/19 29.78 82099

640-444.000-730.000 10/31/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE ANTI FREEZE, SHOCKS,CONNECTORS, SHIFT 10284-1300325 10/31/19 72.69 82099

640-444.000-730.000 10/31/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE ANTI FREEZE, SHOCKS,CONNECTORS, SHIFT 10284-1300373 10/31/19 64.03 82099

640-444.000-730.000 10/31/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE ANTI FREEZE, SHOCKS,CONNECTORS, SHIFT 10284-1300781 10/31/19 46.29 82099
Total For Check 82099 540.04

Check 82101

663-336.000-970.000 10/31/19 ROE-COMM., INC. MINITOR VI PAGERS W/3YR EXTENDED WA 351196 10/31/19 3,520.00 82101

663-336.000-970.000 10/31/19 ROE-COMM., INC. MINITOR VI PAGERS W/3YR EXTENDED WA 351196 10/31/19 480.00 82101

663-336.000-970.000 10/31/19 ROE-COMM., INC. MINITOR VI PAGERS W/3YR EXTENDED WA 351196 10/31/19 18.00 82101
Total For Check 82101 4,018.00

Check 82102

101-265.000-801.000 10/31/19 SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATIO! QUARTERLY ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE 8105197929 10/31/19 622.17 82102
Total For Check 82102 622.17

Check 82103

101-175.000-801.000 10/23/19 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC WILDCARD SSL CERT 1YR 58459-CITY 10/31/19 337.50 82103
Total For Check 82103 337.50

Check 82104

247-900.000-801.006 10/31/19 SPARTAN BARRICADING & TRAFFIC DAWN THEATER PROJECT 142333 10/31/19 140.00 82104

247-900.000-801.006 10/31/19 SPARTAN BARRICADING & TRAFFIC DAWN THEATER PROJECT 142333 10/31/19 391.00 82104

247-900.000-801.006 10/31/19 SPARTAN BARRICADING & TRAFFIC DAWN THEATER PROJECT 142333 10/31/19 3,915.00 82104

247-900.000-801.006 10/31/19 SPARTAN BARRICADING & TRAFFIC DAWN THEATER PROJECT 142333 10/31/19 2,928.48 82104
Total For Check 82104 7,374.48

Check 82105

101-215.000-810.000 10/31/19 ST OF MI-MI DEPT OF STATE APPLICATION FEE FOR NOTARY PUBLIC 10.16.2019 10/31/19 10.00 82105
Total For Check 82105 10.00

Check 82106

208-000.000-653.001 10/31/19 STACEY KIES K-2ND BASKETBALL REFUND 10.30.2019 10/31/19 25.00 82106
Total For Check 82106 25.00

Check 82107

101-265.000-801.000 10/31/19 STATE OF MICHIGAN INSPECTED HOT WATER HEAT S.V. BLR436080 10/31/19 60.00 82107
Total For Check 82107 60.00

Check 82108

640-444.000-730.000 10/31/19 STILLWELL FORD MERCURY, INC CLAMP 176659 10/31/19 13.64 82108
Total For Check 82108 13.64

Check 82109

640-444.000-730.000 10/31/19 STOOPS FREIGHTLINER-FREMONT AIR FILTERS X306129750:01 10/31/19 290.32 82109

640-444.000-730.000 10/31/19 STOOPS FREIGHTLINER-FREMONT AIR FILTERS X306130421:01 10/31/19 69.76 82109

Total For Check 82109 360.08
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/18/2019 - 10/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC
GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #
Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 82110
202-450.000-726.000 10/31/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, Ll1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1364 10/31/19 241.50 82110
202-450.000-726.000 10/31/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, Ll1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1314 10/31/19 131.25 82110
202-450.000-726.000 10/31/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, Ll1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1337 10/31/19 37.50 82110
202-450.000-726.000 10/31/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, Ll1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1330 10/31/19 227.25 82110
202-450.000-726.000 10/31/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, Ll1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1322 10/31/19 96.75 82110
202-450.000-726.000 10/31/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, Ll1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1341 10/31/19 480.38 82110
202-450.000-726.000 10/31/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, Ll1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1346 10/31/19 75.75 82110
202-450.000-726.000 10/31/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, Ll1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1349 10/31/19 41.25 82110
202-450.000-726.000 10/31/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, Ll1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1373 10/31/19 114.00 82110
202-450.000-726.000 10/31/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, Ll1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1384 10/31/19 95.63 82110
202-450.000-726.000 10/31/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, Ll1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1402 10/31/19 58.50 82110
202-450.000-726.000 10/31/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, Ll1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1410 10/31/19 37.50 82110
202-450.000-726.000 10/31/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, Ll1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1415 10/31/19 56.25 82110
202-460.000-726.000 10/31/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, Ll1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1322 10/31/19 45.75 82110
202-460.000-726.000 10/31/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, Ll1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1341 10/31/19 35.25 82110
202-460.000-726.000 10/31/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, Ll1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1402 10/31/19 56.25 82110
203-450.000-726.000 10/31/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, Ll1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1318 10/31/19 303.00 82110
203-450.000-726.000 10/31/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, Ll1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1364 10/31/19 566.25 82110
203-450.000-726.000 10/31/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, Ll1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1314 10/31/19 18.75 82110
203-450.000-726.000 10/31/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, Ll1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1325 10/31/19 149.25 82110
203-450.000-726.000 10/31/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, Ll1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1337 10/31/19 111.75 82110
203-450.000-726.000 10/31/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, Ll1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1322 10/31/19 339.75 82110
203-450.000-726.000 10/31/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, Ll1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1341 10/31/19 49.12 82110
203-450.000-726.000 10/31/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, Ll1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1346 10/31/19 75.75 82110
203-450.000-726.000 10/31/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, Ll1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1349 10/31/19 112.50 82110
203-450.000-726.000 10/31/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, Ll1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1370 10/31/19 150.75 82110
203-450.000-726.000 10/31/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, Ll1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1373 10/31/19 192.00 82110
203-450.000-726.000 10/31/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, Ll1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1376 10/31/19 150.75 82110
203-450.000-726.000 10/31/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, Ll1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1384 10/31/19 58.12 82110
203-450.000-726.000 10/31/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, Ll1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1402 10/31/19 432.75 82110
203-450.000-726.000 10/31/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, Ll1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1410 10/31/19 118.50 82110
203-450.000-726.000 10/31/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, Ll1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1415 10/31/19 131.25 82110
203-460.000-726.000 10/31/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, Ll1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1364 10/31/19 18.75 82110
203-480.000-726.000 10/31/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, Ll1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1322 10/31/19 4.50 82110
Total For Check 82110 4,814.25
Check 82114
101-336.000-955.336 10/31/19 THUNDERBOLT PRODUCTS LLC THUNDERBOLT AXE - 30" LENGTH, MATTE 11 10/31/19 469.90 82114
Total For Check 82114 469.90
Check 82115
640-444.000-730.000 10/31/19 TRUCK & TRAILER SPECIALTIES  PLOW BOLTS, CURB WRAP AROUND DS0005039 10/31/19 243.20 82115
Total For Check 82115 243.20
Check 82116
101-265.000-801.000 10/31/19 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 154 0073251 10/31/19 15.51 82116
101-265.000-801.000 10/31/19 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 154 0073852 10/31/19 15.51 82116
101-441.000-742.000 10/31/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0073250 10/31/19 18.46 82116
101-441.000-742.000 10/31/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0073851 10/31/19 77.35 82116
101-441.000-801.000 10/31/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0073250 10/31/19 36.04 82116
101-441.000-801.000 10/31/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0073851 10/31/19 36.04 82116
640-444.000-742.000 10/31/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0073250 10/31/19 11.16 82116
640-444.000-742.000 10/31/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0073851 10/31/19 11.16 82116
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/18/2019 - 10/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
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Total For Check 82123

Total For Age Less Than 30 Days

689.16

710,554.06
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/18/2019 - 10/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #

Fund Totals:

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND 104,651.68

Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND 4,530.46

Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND 5,026.13

Fund 208 RECREATION FUND 2,099.74

Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH. 7,500.58

Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND 6,609.64

Fund 401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 527,423.93

Fund 481 AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FUND 9,423.71

Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND 3,313.94

Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND 1,276.16

Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUND 6,205.74

Fund 663 FIRE VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT FUN 22,034.45

Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND 10,457.90

Total For All Funds: 710,554.06

-—-- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---

101-000.000-228.003 DUE TO MMERS-RETIREMENT CONT. 11,752.47
101-172.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,071.43
101-172.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 888.00
101-172.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 93.63
101-173.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 30.47
101-173.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 491.24
101-174.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 14.44
101-174.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 320.08
101-174.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 15.39
101-174.000-726.000 POSTAGE 8.11
101-174.000-860.000 TRANSPORTATION AND MILEAGE 86.42
101-174.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 100.00
101-175.000-801.000 SOFTWARE 787.50
101-175.000-808.000 AUDITING SERVICES 7,000.00
101-175.000-861.000 LODGOING - MERS 778.60
101-175.000-955.106 MISC. - NEW YEAR'S EVE EVENT 1,000.00
101-209.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 777.37
101-209.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 511.55
101-209.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 45.46
101-209.000-726.000 CLEANING SUPPLIES - GLAD DUST & LYSOL 65.33
101-209.000-734.000 POSTAGE 6.85
101-215.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 762.92
101-215.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 332.89
101-215.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 15.90
101-215.000-734.000 POSTAGE 20.55
101-215.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 64.95
101-215.000-810.000 APPLICATION FEE FOR NOTARY PUBLIC 10.00
101-219.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 2,760.83
101-219.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 562.10
101-219.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 50.64
101-219.000-801.000 MEMBERSHIP DUES 120.00
101-219.000-862.000 LODGING - TRAINING 482.70
101-253.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 42.00
101-253.000-734.000 ROLL OF STAMPS 220.00
101-265.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 225.31
101-265.000-801.000 TEMP EMPLOYEES #40033380 730.01
101-265.000-801.790 ELBOW, TOILET REPAIR KIT #C347074 2,394.96
101-265.000-920.000 UTILITIES 1,595.62
101-265.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 90.21
101-265.000-930.000 LED BARN LIGHT #1GYF-PCMT-R414 118.62

101-266.000-920.000 UTILITIES 216.66
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/18/2019 - 10/31/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #
101-276.000-726.000 CONCRETE #84163 14.50
101-276.000-801.000 TEMP EMPLOYEES #40033380 24.86
101-276.000-920.000 UTILITIES 80.28
101-295.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,188.50
101-295.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 15.86
101-295.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 203.69
101-295.000-801.000 JET-A REFUELING TRUCK RENTAL 970.00
101-295.000-920.000 UTILITIES 488.88
101-295.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 107.89
101-295.000-930.000 WEED KILLER FOR RUNWAY 568.02
101-301.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 16,980.03
101-301.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 22,970.23
101-301.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 305.08
101-301.000-726.000 POSTAGE 16.91
101-301.000-742.000 2019 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE/STRYKER KNIF 200.00
101-301.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 160.04
101-301.000-861.005 INV. NO. 1900024749 OFFICERS EVO CLAS 600.00
101-301.000-862.000 MEAL REIMBURSEMENT/PPCT INSTRUCTOR CO 20.55
101-301.000-900.000 INV. NO. 150504 80 PADS/DAILY ACTIVIT 396.65
101-336.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 2,362.37
101-336.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 4,139.91
101-336.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 59.25
101-336.000-726.000 INV. NO. 1GV6-JHO9Y-4CD4 2PK FLOOD LIG 955.53
101-336.000-730.000 INV. NO. 10284-1299614 RE-KOIL HOSE/3 24.09
101-336.000-920.000 UTILITIES 524.34
101-336.000-955.336 THUNDERBOLT AXE 30" LENGTH, RED WRAP, 1,832.08
101-400.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,511.41
101-400.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 355.47
101-400.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 18.50
101-441.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 2,699.91
101-441.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 814.63
101-441.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 44 .27
101-441.000-726.000 POSTAGE 55.94
101-441.000-742.000 RUGS/UNIFORMS-DPS #0073250 95.81
101-441.000-801.000 TEMP EMPLOYEES #40033380 204.64
101-441.000-862.000 SIGNS & PAVEMENT MARKINGS TECH - INTE 326.38
101-441.000-920.000 UTILITIES 295.18
101-441.000-955.588 PRE EMPLOYMENT TESTING #017246 54.00
101-448.000-920.202 UTILITIES - MAJOR STREETS 4,389.57
101-448.000-920.203 UTILITIES - LOCAL STREETS 296.49
101-756.000-726.000 RVAF #1299860 41.52
101-756.000-801.000 TEMP EMPLOYEES #40033380 913.90
101-756.000-920.000 UTILITIES 663.31
202-450.000-726.000 COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX #19-1364 1,693.51
202-450.000-801.000 TEMP EMPLOYEES #40033380 192.24
202-460.000-726.000 COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX #19-1332 137.25
202-460.000-801.000 TEMP EMPLOYEES #40033380 42.39
202-480.000-801.000 TEMP EMPLOYEES #40033380 412.21
202-480.500-726.000 CONCRETE #84163 101.50
202-480.500-801.000 TEMP EMPLOYEES #40033380 182.24
202-490.000-726.000 AHEAD SIGNS #4499 315.96
202-490.000-801.000 TEMP EMPLOYEES #40033380 598.48
202-490.000-920.000 UTILITIES 440.38
202-490.500-920.000 UTILITIES 414.30
203-450.000-726.000 COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX #19-1318 2,960.24
203-450.000-801.000 TEMP EMPLOYEES #40033380 807.49
203-460.000-726.000 COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX #19-1364 18.75
203-460.000-801.000 TEMP EMPLOYEES #40033627 33.14
203-480.000-726.000 COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX #19-1322 4.50



10/31/2019 04:32 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 15/15
User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/18/2019 - 10/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #
203-480.000-801.000 TEMP EMPLOYEES #40033380 158.85
203-480.000-920.000 UTILITIES 54.17
203-490.000-726.000 AHEAD SIGNS #4499 315.96
203-490.000-801.000 TEMP EMPLOYEES #40033380 673.03
208-000.000-653.001 2019 K-2ND BASKETBALL REGISTRATION 50.00
208-751.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,188.50
208-751.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 396.02
208-751.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 22.57
208-751.000-726.000 INV#634413-00 185.65
208-751.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 257.00
247-900.000-801.006 SIGN 7,374.48
247-900.000-920.000 UTILITIES 126.10
271-790.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 2,020.13
271-790.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 32.46
271-790.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 349.92
271-790.000-734.000 STAMPS 57.75
271-790.000-801.000 ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION 2,495.00
271-790.000-860.000 TRANSPORTATION AND MILEAGE 104.40
271-790.000-862.000 LODGING AND MEALS 10.59
271-790.000-920.000 UTILITIES 1,190.80
271-790.000-982.000 ADULT OCTOBER 107.41
271-792.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CHILDREN 241.18
401-453.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 9,770.07
401-454.000-801.000 MILL & OVERLAY #6037 517,619.01
401-900.000-975.040 5 PACK OF HDMI TO VGA CABLES 34.85
481-900.000-740.295 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS - AVIATIO 9,423.71
588-588.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 2,436.35
588-588.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 314.40
588-588.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 61.43
588-588.000-726.000 POSTAGE 12.06
588-588.000-801.000 INSPECT / RPL FILTER #52486 (DART) 130.00
588-588.000-920.000 UTILITIES 337.70
588-588.000-955.588 RANDOM TESTING #6534 22.00
633-000.000-111.000 WATCH FOR PEDESTRIANS 30X30 B/Y HIP45 1,276.16
640-444.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 2,020.13
640-444.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 312.99
640-444.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 36.29
640-444.000-726.000 PROPANE CYLINDER #01591232 104.19
640-444.000-730.000 BEARING 2,550.50
640-444.000-742.000 RUGS/UNIFORMS-DPS #0073250 22.32
640-444.000-801.000 ANNUAL MOBILE COLUMN INSPECTION #1193 819.64
640-444.000-801.301 INV. NO. 64880 LBR LUBE, OIL & FILTER 69.00
640-444.000-920.000 UTILITIES 270.68
663-336.000-970.000 INV. NO. 19INV044186 2X10' PVC FOAM C 22,034.45
699-441.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 10,044.50
699-441.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 297.12

699-441.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 116.28



10/31/2019 04:23 PM

User: gkeasal
DB: Hillsdale

GL Number

Invoice Date

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/18/2019 - 10/31/2019
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

Vendor

BANK CODE:

Invoice Desc.

BPUAP

Invoice

Page:

Chk Date

1/11

Amountheck #

Invoice Age:
Check 71661

582-175.000-715.
590-175.000-715.
591-175.000-715.

Check 71662

582-175.000-801.
590-175.000-801.
591-175.000-801.

Check 71663

582-175.000-715.
590-175.000-715.
591-175.000-715.

Check 71664

582-175.000-906.
590-175.000-906.
591-175.000-906.

Check 71665
582-544.
582-544.
590-546.
590-547.
591-544.

Check 71666

590-547.000-930.
590-547.000-930.

Check 71667

582-175.000-726.
590-175.000-726.
591-175.000-726.

Check 71668
582-175.
582-175.
582-544.
590-175.
590-175.
591-175.
591-175.

Check 71669

582-000.000-202.

000-726.
000-726.
000-726.
000-930.
000-726.

000-925.
000-925.
000-925.
000-925.
000-925.
000-925.
000-925.

000
000
000

000
000
000

000
000
000

000
000
000

800
800
800
000
800

000
000

000
000
000

000
000
000
000
000
000
000

000

Less Than 30 Days

10/21/19
10/21/19
10/21/19

10/21/19
10/21/19
10/21/19

10/23/19
10/23/19
10/23/19

10/28/19
10/28/19
10/28/19

10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19

10/31/19
10/31/19

10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19

10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19

10/28/19

BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION
BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION
BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION

VERIZON WIRELES
VERIZON WIRELES
VERIZON WIRELES

PRIORITY HEALTH
PRIORITY HEALTH
PRIORITY HEALTH

S
S
S

HILLSDALE CO HALLOWEEN PARTY
HILLSDALE CO HALLOWEEN PARTY
HILLSDALE CO HALLOWEEN PARTY

AMAZON
AMAZON
AMAZON
AMAZON
AMAZON

CAPITAL
CAPITAL
CAPITAL
CAPITAL
CAPITAL

AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS,
AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS,

SERVICES,
SERVICES,
SERVICES,
SERVICES,
SERVICES,

ARROW SWIFT PRINTING
ARROW SWIFT PRINTING
ARROW SWIFT PRINTING

AT&T
AT&T
AT&T
AT&T
AT&T
AT&T
AT&T

BIRDSALL, PAUL

INC
INC
INC
INC
INC

LLC
LLC

Total For Check

MONTHLY CHARGE - SCOTT
MONTHLY CHARGE - SCOTT
MONTHLY CHARGE - SCOTT

Total For Check

HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP
HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP
HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP

Total For Check

INSURANCE GROUP 007 015454/016272
INSURANCE GROUP 007 015454/016272
INSURANCE GROUP 007 015454/016272

71661

KEISER
KEISER
KEISER

71662
791487

791487
791487

71663

SPONSOR HALLOWEEN MAGICAL NIGHT
SPONSOR HALLOWEEN MAGICAL NIGHT
SPONSOR HALLOWEEN MAGICAL NIGHT

Total For Check

CELL PHONE CASES

71664

PHONE CASES CHAD/CHRIS

CELL PHONE CASES

MOTOR THERMAL OVERLOAD

CELL PHONE CASES

Total For Check 71665

PIPE, COUPLING

PIPE, COUPLING

Total For Check 71666

WHITE ENVELOPES

WHITE ENVELOPES

WHITE ENVELOPES

Total For Check 71667
TELEPHONE SERVICE - PRI LINES
TELEPHONE SERVICE - EQUIPMENT
TELEPHONE SERVICE - PP
TELEPHONE SERVICE - PRI LINES
TELEPHONE SERVICE - EQUIPMENT
TELEPHONE SERVICE - PRI LINES
TELEPHONE SERVICE - EQUIPMENT
Total For Check 71668

UB refund for account: 023341

& ROU

& ROU

& ROU

9839234950-BPU
9839234950-BPU
9839234950-BPU

192880000808
192880000808
192880000808

10.31.2019
10.31.2019
10.31.2019

1GJJ-7QLV-LGR9Y
1IML7-HWVX-6HDL
1GJJ-7QLV-LGR9Y
1WXC-17V9-4HGM
1GJJ-7QLV-LGR9Y

19INV042676
19INV042676

150531
150531
150531

517437098610
0609650503
517439120410~
517437098610
0609650503
517437098610
0609650503

10/28/2019

10/21/19
10/21/19
10/21/19

10/21/19
10/21/19
10/21/19

10/23/19
10/23/19
10/23/19

10/28/19
10/28/19
10/28/19

10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19

10/31/19
10/31/19

10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19

10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19

10/31/19

981.40
249.18
401.44

1,632.02

20.68
10.34
10.34

41.36

12,198.25
6,145.44
4,846.79

23,190.48

150.00
75.00
75.00

300.00

28.98
35.98
14.51
56.00
14.50

149.97

4.80
3.33

8.13

80.00
40.00
40.00

160.00

230.61
369.36
208.82
115.30
184.68
115.30
184.67

1,408.74

11.31

71661
71661
71661

71662
71662
71662

71663
71663
71663

71664
71664
71664

71665
71665
71665
71665
71665

71666
71666

71667
71667
71667

71668
71668
71668
71668
71668
71668
71668

71669



10/31/2019 04:23 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 2/11
User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/18/2019 - 10/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP
GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #
Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 71669
582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 BIRDSALL, PAUL UB refund for account: 023341 10/28/2019 10/31/19 5.36 71669
582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 BIRDSALL, PAUL UB refund for account: 023341 10/28/2019 10/31/19 0.67 71669
582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 BIRDSALL, PAUL UB refund for account: 023341 10/28/2019 10/31/19 0.25 71669
582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 BIRDSALL, PAUL UB refund for account: 023341 10/28/2019 10/31/19 0.47 71669
582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 BIRDSALL, PAUL UB refund for account: 023341 10/28/2019 10/31/19 2.24 71669
590-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 BIRDSALL, PAUL UB refund for account: 023341 10/28/2019 10/31/19 7.32 71669
590-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 BIRDSALL, PAUL UB refund for account: 023341 10/28/2019 10/31/19 14.25 71669
591-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 BIRDSALL, PAUL UB refund for account: 023341 10/28/2019 10/31/19 7.86 71669
591-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 BIRDSALL, PAUL UB refund for account: 023341 10/28/2019 10/31/19 6.27 71669
Total For Check 71669 56.00
Check 71670
591-000.000-158.000 10/31/19 BRAMAN ROOFING WATER TREATMENT PLANT ROOF REPLACEM 2486 10/31/19 21,985.00 71670
Total For Check 71670 21,985.00
Check 71671
591-175.000-801.000 10/31/19 CE & A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, PREEMPLOYMENT DRUG TEST 017247 10/31/19 54.00 71671
Total For Check 71671 54.00
Check 71672
582-175.000-801.000 10/31/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4033012787 10/31/19 20.00 71672
582-175.000-930.000 10/31/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4033616396 10/31/19 20.00 71672
590-175.000-801.000 10/31/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4033012787 10/31/19 10.00 71672
590-175.000-930.000 10/31/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4033616396 10/31/19 10.00 71672
591-175.000-801.000 10/31/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4033012787 10/31/19 10.00 71672
591-175.000-930.000 10/31/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4033616396 10/31/19 10.00 71672
Total For Check 71672 80.00
Check 71673
582-000.000-158.000-20 10/31/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE SAND, GRAVEL, ADA MAT, R/R HMA CUT 102119-4 10/31/19 783.05 71673
582-175.000-801.200 10/31/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE PORTION OF NEW - DEPLOY ENTERPRISE 10.30.2019 10/31/19 112.50 71673
582-544.000-730.000 10/31/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE VEHICLE REPAIRS 102119-1 10/31/19 537.10 71673
582-544.000-730.000 10/31/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE VEHICLE REPAIRS 102119-1 10/31/19 338.94 71673
582-544.000-730.000 10/31/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE VEHICLE REPAIRS 102119-1 10/31/19 37.16 71673
582-544.000-730.000 10/31/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE VEHICLE REPAIRS 102119-1 10/31/19 212.23 71673
590-175.000-730.039 10/31/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE VEHICLE REPAIRS 102119-1 10/31/19 106.12 71673
590-175.000-801.200 10/31/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE PORTION OF NEW - DEPLOY ENTERPRISE 10.30.2019 10/31/19 56.25 71673
590-546.000-930.970 10/31/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE SIDEWALK REPAIRS, REPAIR AND REPLAC 102119-3 10/31/19 802.37 71673
590-546.000-930.970 10/31/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE SIDEWALK REPAIRS, REPAIR AND REPLAC 102119-3 10/31/19 168.96 71673
591-175.000-730.039 10/31/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE VEHICLE REPAIRS 102119-1 10/31/19 106.12 71673
591-175.000-730.039 10/31/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE VEHICLE REPAIRS 102119-1 10/31/19 99.05 71673
591-175.000-730.039 10/31/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE VEHICLE REPAIRS 102119-1 10/31/19 428.82 71673
591-175.000-730.039 10/31/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE VEHICLE REPAIRS 102119-1 10/31/19 43.53 71673
591-175.000-801.200 10/31/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE PORTION OF NEW - DEPLOY ENTERPRISE 10.30.2019 10/31/19 56.25 71673
591-544.000-930.000 10/31/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE SIDEWALK REPAIRS, REPAIR AND REPLAC 102119-3 10/31/19 155.80 71673
591-544.000-930.000 10/31/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE SIDEWALK REPAIRS, REPAIR AND REPLAC 102119-3 10/31/19 5,680.18 71673
591-544.000-930.000 10/31/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE SIDEWALK REPAIRS, REPAIR AND REPLAC 102119-3 10/31/19 817.86 71673
591-544.000-930.000 10/31/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE SIDEWALK REPAIRS, REPAIR AND REPLAC 102119-3 10/31/19 57.29 71673
591-544.000-930.000 10/31/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE SIDEWALK REPAIRS, REPAIR AND REPLAC 102119-3 10/31/19 532.56 71673
591-544.000-930.000 10/31/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE SIDEWALK REPAIRS, REPAIR AND REPLAC 102119-3 10/31/19 76.07 71673
591-544.000-930.000 10/31/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE SIDEWALK REPAIRS, REPAIR AND REPLAC 102119-3 10/31/19 1,145.99 71673
591-544.000-930.000 10/31/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE SIDEWALK REPAIRS, REPAIR AND REPLAC 102119-3 10/31/19 32.65 71673
591-544.000-930.000 10/31/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE SIDEWALK REPAIRS, REPAIR AND REPLAC 102119-3 10/31/19 140.07 71673



10/31/2019 04:23 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 3/11

User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/18/2019 - 10/31/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 71673

591-544.000-930.000 10/31/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE SIDEWALK REPAIRS, REPAIR AND REPLAC 102119-3 10/31/19 136.55 71673

591-544.000-930.000 10/31/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE SAND, GRAVEL, ADA MAT, R/R HMA CUT 102119-2 10/31/19 82.49 71673

591-544.000-930.000 10/31/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE SAND, GRAVEL, ADA MAT, R/R HMA CUT 102119-2 10/31/19 92.47 71673

591-544.000-930.000 10/31/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE SAND, GRAVEL, ADA MAT, R/R HMA CUT 102119-2 10/31/19 22.12 71673

591-544.000-930.000 10/31/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE SAND, GRAVEL, ADA MAT, R/R HMA CUT 102119-2 10/31/19 74.78 71673

591-544.000-930.000 10/31/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE SAND, GRAVEL, ADA MAT, R/R HMA CUT 102119-2 10/31/19 55.80 71673
Total For Check 71673 12,991.13

Check 71674

582-175.000-726.000 10/31/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS CALCULATOR 634278-00 10/31/19 118.67 71674

582-175.000-726.000 10/31/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS PAPER ROLL RECEIPTS 633654-00 10/31/19 62.04 71674

590-175.000-726.000 10/31/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS CALCULATOR 634278-00 10/31/19 59.33 71674

590-175.000-726.000 10/31/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS PAPER ROLL RECEIPTS 633654-00 10/31/19 31.02 71674

591-175.000-726.000 10/31/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS CALCULATOR 634278-00 10/31/19 59.33 71674

591-175.000-726.000 10/31/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS PAPER ROLL RECEIPTS 633654-00 10/31/19 31.02 71674
Total For Check 71674 361.41

Check 71675

591-544.000-930.000 10/31/19 DIXON ENGINEERING & INSPECTIO! MAINTENANCE INSPECTION ROV, TRAVEL .19-5953 10/31/19 3,600.00 71675
Total For Check 71675 3,600.00

Check 71676

582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 DREWS, JAMES L UB refund for account: 015330 10/28/2019 10/31/19 125.00 71676
Total For Check 71676 125.00

Check 71677

582-000.000-158.000-1910/31/19 DUBOIS TRUCKING AND EXCAVATIO! SAND AND PEASTONE QB1565 10/31/19 23.00 71677

582-000.000-158.000-1910/31/19 DUBOIS TRUCKING AND EXCAVATIO! SAND AND PEASTONE QB1565 10/31/19 22.00 71677
Total For Check 71677 45.00

Check 71678

582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 EPPEL, MAKAYLA J UB refund for account: 023087 10/28/2019 10/31/19 3.09 71678

582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 EPPEL, MAKAYLA J UB refund for account: 023087 10/28/2019 10/31/19 2.69 71678

582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 EPPEL, MAKAYLA J UB refund for account: 023087 10/28/2019 10/31/19 0.25 71678

590-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 EPPEL, MAKAYLA J UB refund for account: 023087 10/28/2019 10/31/19 4.22 71678

591-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 EPPEL, MAKAYLA J UB refund for account: 023087 10/28/2019 10/31/19 3.67 71678
Total For Check 71678 13.92

Check 71679

590-547.000-930.000 10/31/19 EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC CLARIFIER WIPER BLADE REPLACEMENT 904194138 10/31/19 340.65 71679

590-547.000-930.000 10/31/19 EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC CLARIFIER WIPER BLADE REPLACEMENT 904194138 10/31/19 28.00 71679
Total For Check 71679 368.65

Check 71680

590-547.000-930.000 10/31/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME BOLTS NUTS WASHERS 527/54 10/31/19 11.56 71680

590-547.000-930.000 10/31/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME BOLTS NUTS WASHERS 525/W 10/31/19 1.65 71680

590-547.000-930.000 10/31/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME BOLTS NUTS WASHERS 525/W 10/31/19 3.99 71680

590-547.000-930.000 10/31/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME BOLTS NUTS WASHERS 525/W 10/31/19 0.03 71680
Total For Check 71680 17.23

Check 71681

582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 FINK, LAUREN G UB refund for account: 019709 10/28/2019 10/31/19 12.21 71681

582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 FINK, LAUREN G UB refund for account: 019709 10/28/2019 10/31/19 4.77 71681

582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 FINK, LAUREN G UB refund for account: 019709 10/28/2019 10/31/19 7.10 71681
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/18/2019 - 10/31/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 71681

582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 FINK, LAUREN G UB refund for account: 019709 10/28/2019 10/31/19 7.66 71681

582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 FINK, LAUREN G UB refund for account: 019709 10/28/2019 10/31/19 220.82 71681

590-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 FINK, LAUREN G UB refund for account: 019709 10/28/2019 10/31/19 70.60 71681

590-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 FINK, LAUREN G UB refund for account: 019709 10/28/2019 10/31/19 108.79 71681

591-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 FINK, LAUREN G UB refund for account: 019709 10/28/2019 10/31/19 38.97 71681

591-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 FINK, LAUREN G UB refund for account: 019709 10/28/2019 10/31/19 93.25 71681
Total For Check 71681 564.17

Check 71682

582-175.000-930.000 10/31/19 GELZER & SON INC PLUMBING FOR FURNACE REPAIR C344476 10/31/19 2.58 71682

590-546.000-930.950 10/31/19 GELZER & SON INC PUTTY KNIFE, ROOF CEMENT,SINK DRAIN C347252 10/31/19 119.99 71682

590-547.000-930.000 10/31/19 GELZER & SON INC PUTTY KNIFE, ROOF CEMENT,SINK DRAIN A211325 10/31/19 4.98 71682

590-547.000-930.000 10/31/19 GELZER & SON INC PUTTY KNIFE, ROOF CEMENT,SINK DRAIN A211325 10/31/19 7.99 71682

590-547.000-930.000 10/31/19 GELZER & SON INC PUTTY KNIFE, ROOF CEMENT,SINK DRAIN A211325 10/31/19 6.99 71682

590-547.000-930.000 10/31/19 GELZER & SON INC PUTTY KNIFE, ROOF CEMENT,SINK DRAIN A211325 10/31/19 3.58 71682

590-547.000-930.000 10/31/19 GELZER & SON INC PUTTY KNIFE, ROOF CEMENT,SINK DRAIN A211325 10/31/19 1.99 71682

590-547.000-930.000 10/31/19 GELZER & SON INC PUTTY KNIFE, ROOF CEMENT,SINK DRAIN A211325 10/31/19 1.49 71682

590-547.000-930.000 10/31/19 GELZER & SON INC PUTTY KNIFE, ROOF CEMENT,SINK DRAIN A211325 10/31/19 0.99 71682

590-547.000-930.000 10/31/19 GELZER & SON INC PUTTY KNIFE, ROOF CEMENT,SINK DRAIN A211325 10/31/19 5.16 71682

590-547.000-930.000 10/31/19 GELZER & SON INC PUTTY KNIFE, ROOF CEMENT,SINK DRAIN A211325 10/31/19 12.49 71682
Total For Check 71682 168.23

Check 71683

582-175.000-930.000 10/31/19 GRIFFITHS MECHANICAL FALL FURNACE INSPECTION 54403 10/31/19 105.00 71683

590-175.000-930.000 10/31/19 GRIFFITHS MECHANICAL FALL FURNACE INSPECTION 54403 10/31/19 52.50 71683

591-175.000-930.000 10/31/19 GRIFFITHS MECHANICAL FALL FURNACE INSPECTION 54403 10/31/19 52.50 71683
Total For Check 71683 210.00

Check 71684

582-543.000-726.000 10/31/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE DI WATER FOR BATTERIES 48776 10/31/19 21.00 71684

590-547.000-726.900 10/31/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE DISTILLED WATER WWTP LAB 116489 10/31/19 15.00 71684

590-547.000-726.900 10/31/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE DISTILLED WATER WWTP LAB 116489 10/31/19 2.50 71684
Total For Check 71684 38.50

Check 71685

582-000.000-123.000 10/31/19 HILLSDALE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE PLATINUM MEMBERSHIIP - NOV 2019- - 8102-8342 10/31/19 2,500.00 71685

590-000.000-123.000 10/31/19 HILLSDALE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE PLATINUM MEMBERSHIIP - NOV 2019- - 8102-8342 10/31/19 1,250.00 71685

591-000.000-123.000 10/31/19 HILLSDALE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE PLATINUM MEMBERSHIIP - NOV 2019- - 8102-8342 10/31/19 1,250.00 71685
Total For Check 71685 5,000.00

Check 71686

582-175.000-906.000 10/31/19 HILLSDALE ROTARY CLUB SPONSOR - PAT PATTERSON TORUNAMENT 10.29.2019 10/31/19 100.00 71686

590-175.000-906.000 10/31/19 HILLSDALE ROTARY CLUB SPONSOR - PAT PATTERSON TORUNAMENT 10.29.2019 10/31/19 50.00 71686

591-175.000-906.000 10/31/19 HILLSDALE ROTARY CLUB SPONSOR - PAT PATTERSON TORUNAMENT 10.29.2019 10/31/19 50.00 71686
Total For Check 71686 200.00

Check 71687

582-543.000-801.000 10/31/19 JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUALARM CONTRACT PP 33284670 10/31/19 1,763.00 71687
Total For Check 71687 1,763.00

Check 71688

591-544.000-930.990 10/31/19 KA HODGE CONSTRUCTION REPLACE WATER LINE 1540 10/31/19 1,464.06 71688

Total

For Check 71688

1,464.06
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Check 71689

590-000.000-250.100 10/31/19 KEY GOVERNMENT FINANCE, INC VACTOR TRUCK 4516486 10/31/19 38,300.21 71689

590-000.000-251.000 10/31/19 KEY GOVERNMENT FINANCE, INC VACTOR TRUCK 4516486 10/31/19 2,127.60 71689

591-000.000-250.100 10/31/19 KEY GOVERNMENT FINANCE, INC VACTOR TRUCK 4516486 10/31/19 38,300.21 71689

591-000.000-251.000 10/31/19 KEY GOVERNMENT FINANCE, INC VACTOR TRUCK 4516486 10/31/19 2,127.061 71689
Total For Check 71689 80,855.63

Check 71690

590-000.000-202.000 10/22/19 MAINS, JASON B UB refund for account: 024896 10/22/2019 10/31/19 90.86 71690

591-000.000-202.000 10/22/19 MAINS, JASON B UB refund for account: 024896 10/22/2019 10/31/19 50.14 71690
Total For Check 71690 141.00

Check 71691

582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 MASSAWAY, CATHERINE VC UB refund for account: 030029 10/28/2019 10/31/19 2.86 71691

582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 MASSAWAY, CATHERINE VC UB refund for account: 030029 10/28/2019 10/31/19 10.09 71691

582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 MASSAWAY, CATHERINE VC UB refund for account: 030029 10/28/2019 10/31/19 0.41 71691

582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 MASSAWAY, CATHERINE VC UB refund for account: 030029 10/28/2019 10/31/19 0.91 71691

590-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 MASSAWAY, CATHERINE VC UB refund for account: 030029 10/28/2019 10/31/19 55.05 71691

590-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 MASSAWAY, CATHERINE VC UB refund for account: 030029 10/28/2019 10/31/19 18.75 71691

591-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 MASSAWAY, CATHERINE VC UB refund for account: 030029 10/28/2019 10/31/19 32.26 71691

591-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 MASSAWAY, CATHERINE VC UB refund for account: 030029 10/28/2019 10/31/19 10.35 71691
Total For Check 71691 130.68

Check 71692

582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 MCCONNELL, ROBERT P UB refund for account: 011852 10/28/2019 10/31/19 13.25 71692

582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 MCCONNELL, ROBERT P UB refund for account: 011852 10/28/2019 10/31/19 0.95 71692

582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 MCCONNELL, ROBERT P UB refund for account: 011852 10/28/2019 10/31/19 0.60 71692

582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 MCCONNELL, ROBERT P UB refund for account: 011852 10/28/2019 10/31/19 0.37 71692
Total For Check 71692 15.17

Check 71693

590-547.000-801.000 10/31/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF TESTING, ACT TESTING, QTRLY WWT 08210 10/31/19 286.50 71693

590-547.000-801.000 10/31/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF TESTING, ACT TESTING, QTRLY WWT 08105 10/31/19 286.50 71693

590-547.000-801.000 10/31/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF TESTING, ACT TESTING, QTRLY WWT 07881 10/31/19 168.25 71693

590-547.000-801.000 10/31/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF TESTING, ACT TESTING, QTRLY WWT 07847 10/31/19 373.25 71693

590-547.000-801.000 10/31/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF TESTING, ACT TESTING, QTRLY WWT 07775 10/31/19 210.00 71693

590-547.000-801.000 10/31/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF TESTING, ACT TESTING, QTRLY WWT 07779 10/31/19 210.00 71693

590-547.000-801.000 10/31/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF TESTING, ACT TESTING, QTRLY WWT 07842 10/31/19 78.25 71693
Total For Check 71693 1,612.75

Check 71694

591-544.000-930.000 10/31/19 MICHIGAN PIPE & VALVE EAST JORDAN VALVE REPAIR PARTS J019764 10/31/19 7.26 71694

591-544.000-930.000 10/31/19 MICHIGAN PIPE & VALVE EAST JORDAN VALVE REPAIR PARTS J019764 10/31/19 20.00 71694

591-544.000-930.000 10/31/19 MICHIGAN PIPE & VALVE EAST JORDAN VALVE REPAIR PARTS J019764 10/31/19 7.74 71694

591-544.000-930.000 10/31/19 MICHIGAN PIPE & VALVE EAST JORDAN VALVE REPAIR PARTS J019764 10/31/19 2.80 71694

591-544.000-930.000 10/31/19 MICHIGAN PIPE & VALVE EAST JORDAN VALVE REPAIR PARTS J019764 10/31/19 7.34 71694
Total For Check 71694 45.14

Check 71695

590-547.000-930.000 10/31/19 NEFCO TORCH TIPS WWTP 194640 10/31/19 14.60 71695

590-547.000-930.000 10/31/19 NEFCO TORCH TIPS WWTP 194640 10/31/19 20.21 71695
Total For Check 71695 34.81

Check 71696

582-544.000-730.000 10/31/19 NORM'S TIREMAN TIRE REPAIR/REPLACE 5200062533 10/31/19 124.50 71696
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Check 71696
Total For Check 71696 124.50
Check 71697
582-544.000-730.000 10/31/19 PARNEY'S CAR CARE OIL CHANGE 39-15 64850 10/31/19 39.50 71697
Total For Check 71697 39.50
Check 71698
582-544.000-730.000 10/31/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE TRAILER LIGHT CONNECTOR 10284-1300026 10/31/19 26.99 71698
590-547.000-930.000 10/31/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE TORCH TIP, CLEANING FILES 10284-1299902 10/31/19 30.96 71698
590-547.000-930.000 10/31/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE TORCH TIP, CLEANING FILES 10284-1299618 10/31/19 11.49 71698
590-547.000-930.000 10/31/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE TORCH TIP, CLEANING FILES 10284-1300105 10/31/19 6.19 71698
590-547.000-930.000 10/31/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE TORCH TIP, CLEANING FILES 10284-1300105 10/31/19 16.69 71698
590-547.000-930.000 10/31/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE TORCH TIP, CLEANING FILES 10284-1300236 10/31/19 35.88 71698
590-547.000-930.000 10/31/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE TORCH TIP, CLEANING FILES 10284-1300277 10/31/19 4.19 71698
591-544.000-930.000 10/31/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE TORCH TIP, CLEANING FILES 10284-1299954 10/31/19 21.78 71698
Total For Check 71698 154.17
Check 71699
582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 POOLEY, SANDRA J UB refund for account: 023390 10/28/2019 10/31/19 3.58 71699
582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 POOLEY, SANDRA J UB refund for account: 023390 10/28/2019 10/31/19 0.65 71699
582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 POOLEY, SANDRA J UB refund for account: 023390 10/28/2019 10/31/19 0.17 71699
582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 POOLEY, SANDRA J UB refund for account: 023390 10/28/2019 10/31/19 0.08 71699
582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 POOLEY, SANDRA J UB refund for account: 023390 10/28/2019 10/31/19 0.06 71699
582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 POOLEY, SANDRA J UB refund for account: 023390 10/28/2019 10/31/19 0.02 71699
590-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 POOLEY, SANDRA J UB refund for account: 023390 10/28/2019 10/31/19 0.89 71699
590-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 POOLEY, SANDRA J UB refund for account: 023390 10/28/2019 10/31/19 0.51 71699
591-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 POOLEY, SANDRA J UB refund for account: 023390 10/28/2019 10/31/19 0.76 71699
591-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 POOLEY, SANDRA J UB refund for account: 023390 10/28/2019 10/31/19 0.28 71699
Total For Check 71699 7.00
Check 71700
582-000.000-110.000 10/31/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56413384 10/31/19 188.40 71700
582-000.000-110.000 10/31/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56410876 10/31/19 375.05 71700
582-000.000-110.000 10/31/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56410877 10/31/19 361.00 71700
582-000.000-110.000 10/31/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56410877 10/31/19 64.00 71700
582-000.000-110.000 10/31/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56410877 10/31/19 60.00 71700
582-000.000-110.000 10/31/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56410877 10/31/19 34.00 71700
582-000.000-110.000 10/31/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56410877 10/31/19 99.00 71700
582-000.000-110.000 10/31/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56410877 10/31/19 195.50 71700
582-000.000-110.000 10/31/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56410877 10/31/19 84.00 71700
582-544.000-726.800 10/31/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY HARD HAT RACHET SYSTEMS 56410632 10/31/19 84.00 71700
Total For Check 71700 1,544.95
Check 71701
591-544.000-742.000 10/31/19 POWERS CLOTHING, INC. BIB OVERALLS 8390 10/31/19 184.30 71701
Total For Check 71701 184.30
Check 71702
582-000.000-202.000 10/31/19 RHOADES, LYNDSEY K UB refund for account: 009804 10/31/2019 10/31/19 84.68 71702
582-000.000-202.000 10/31/19 RHOADES, LYNDSEY K UB refund for account: 009804 10/31/2019 10/31/19 44 .11 71702
582-000.000-202.000 10/31/19 RHOADES, LYNDSEY K UB refund for account: 009804 10/31/2019 10/31/19 5.21 71702
582-000.000-202.000 10/31/19 RHOADES, LYNDSEY K UB refund for account: 009804 10/31/2019 10/31/19 1.85 71702
582-000.000-202.000 10/31/19 RHOADES, LYNDSEY K UB refund for account: 009804 10/31/2019 10/31/19 3.96 71702
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Check 71702

582-000.000-202.000 10/31/19 RHOADES, LYNDSEY K UB refund for account: 009804 10/31/2019 10/31/19 2.19 71702
Total For Check 71702 142.00

Check 71703

582-543.000-930.000 10/31/19 SEAMLESS GUTTERS GUTTER REPAIR 13.2 BUILDING 10.03.2019 10/31/19 369.00 71703
Total For Check 71703 369.00

Check 71704

582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 SELLERS, MARCIA G UB refund for account: 013388 10/28/2019 10/31/19 120.00 71704
Total For Check 71704 120.00

Check 71705

590-546.000-861.000 10/31/19 SHAWN MULLALY CERTIFICATION RENEWAL 10.17.2019 10/31/19 95.00 71705

590-547.000-742.000 10/31/19 SHAWN MULLALY REIMBURSEMENT FOR BOOT ALLOWANCE 10.23.2019 10/31/19 139.99 71705
Total For Check 71705 234.99

Check 71706

582-000.000-123.000 10/23/19 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC WILDCARD SSL CERTIFICATE 1 YR 58459-BPU 10/31/19 168.75 71706

582-175.000-801.200 10/31/19 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC NETADMIN - AUGUST 2019 58017-BPU 10/31/19 551.25 71706

590-000.000-123.000 10/23/19 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC WILDCARD SSL CERTIFICATE 1 YR 58459-BPU 10/31/19 84.38 71706

590-175.000-801.200 10/31/19 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC NETADMIN - AUGUST 2019 58017-BPU 10/31/19 275.63 71706

591-000.000-123.000 10/23/19 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC WILDCARD SSL CERTIFICATE 1 YR 58459-BPU 10/31/19 84.37 71706

591-175.000-801.200 10/31/19 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC NETADMIN - AUGUST 2019 58017-BPU 10/31/19 275.62 71706
Total For Check 71706 1,440.00

Check 71707

582-000.000-158.000-2010/31/19 SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE AMI ROUTER FOR RUAL METERS IN-000606810 10/31/19 523.84 71707

582-000.000-158.000-2010/31/19 SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE POWER ADAPTER FOR NEW AMI ROUTER IN-000607664 10/31/19 20.50 71707
Total For Check 71707 544 .34

Check 71708

582-000.000-158.000-1910/31/19 SSOE ENGINEERING SERVICES 8-25 TO 9-21 1916077 10/31/19 3,781.50 71708

582-000.000-158.000-1910/31/19 SSOE SERVICES RENDERED 9-22 TO 10-19 1916193 10/31/19 811.00 71708
Total For Check 71708 4,592.50

Check 71709

582-175.000-726.000 10/31/19 STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION ASSORTED SUCKERS 191573 10/31/19 253.65 71709

590-175.000-726.000 10/31/19 STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION ASSORTED SUCKERS 191573 10/31/19 126.83 71709

591-175.000-726.000 10/31/19 STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION ASSORTED SUCKERS 191573 10/31/19 126.82 71709
Total For Check 71709 507.30

Check 71710

590-000.000-202.000 10/31/19 STOLL, LEVI T UB refund for account: 035028 10/31/2019 10/31/19 39.85 71710

591-000.000-202.000 10/31/19 STOLL, LEVI T UB refund for account: 035028 10/31/2019 10/31/19 34.15 71710
Total For Check 71710 74.00

Check 71711

582-000.000-158.000-1910/31/19 STORAGE BATTERY SYSTEMS LLC PP BATTERY REPLACEMENT 725094 10/31/19 29,972.61 71711
Total For Check 71711 29,972.61

Check 71712

582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 TELLIER, KRISTIE UB refund for account: 010238 10/28/2019 10/31/19 0.27 71712

590-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 TELLIER, KRISTIE UB refund for account: 010238 10/28/2019 10/31/19 13.42 71712

590-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 TELLIER, KRISTIE UB refund for account: 010238 10/28/2019 10/31/19 17.72 71712
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Check 71712

591-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 TELLIER, KRISTIE UB refund for account: 010238 10/28/2019 10/31/19 7.40 71712

591-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 TELLIER, KRISTIE UB refund for account: 010238 10/28/2019 10/31/19 15.19 71712
Total For Check 71712 54.00

Check 71713

582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 TELLIER, KRISTIE UB refund for account: 010240 10/28/2019 10/31/19 9.64 71713

582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 TELLIER, KRISTIE UB refund for account: 010240 10/28/2019 10/31/19 7.50 71713

582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 TELLIER, KRISTIE UB refund for account: 010240 10/28/2019 10/31/19 0.70 71713

582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 TELLIER, KRISTIE UB refund for account: 010240 10/28/2019 10/31/19 0.67 71713

582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 TELLIER, KRISTIE UB refund for account: 010240 10/28/2019 10/31/19 0.28 71713

582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 TELLIER, KRISTIE UB refund for account: 010240 10/28/2019 10/31/19 0.21 71713
Total For Check 71713 19.00

Check 71714

582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 TELLIER, KRISTIE UBR refund for account: 025324 10/28/2019 10/31/19 25.83 71714

582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 TELLIER, KRISTIE UB refund for account: 025324 10/28/2019 10/31/19 6.19 71714

582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 TELLIER, KRISTIE UBR refund for account: 025324 10/28/2019 10/31/19 1.30 71714

582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 TELLIER, KRISTIE UB refund for account: 025324 10/28/2019 10/31/19 0.57 71714

582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 TELLIER, KRISTIE UBR refund for account: 025324 10/28/2019 10/31/19 0.56 71714

582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 TELLIER, KRISTIE UB refund for account: 025324 10/28/2019 10/31/19 0.01 71714

582-000.000-202.000 10/28/19 TELLIER, KRISTIE UBR refund for account: 025324 10/28/2019 10/31/19 0.54 71714
Total For Check 71714 35.00

Check 71715

582-544.000-730.000 10/31/19 TEREX SERVICES REPAIR CYLINDER 40 DIGGER 90979687 10/31/19 2,298.34 71715
Total For Check 71715 2,298.34

Check 71716

582-543.000-801.000 10/31/19 UIS PROGRAMMARLE SERVICES SERVICES RENDERED THROUGH 10-2 530358342 10/31/19 1,144.00 71716
Total For Check 71716 1,144.00

Check 71717

591-544.000-930.000 10/31/19 USABLUEBROOK FOOD GRADE GREASE 031264 10/31/19 323.64 71717

591-544.000-930.000 10/31/19 USABLUEBROOK FOOD GRADE GREASE 031264 10/31/19 25.75 71717
Total For Check 71717 349.39

Check 71718

582-175.000-955.000 10/31/19 WALMART COMMUNITY HOLIDAY SUPPLIES FOR TRUCK OR TREAT 021056 10/31/19 147.14 71718

591-544.000-930.000 10/31/19 WALMART COMMUNITY PHONE CASE FOR ON CALL PHONE 010304 10/31/19 35.88 71718
Total For Check 71718 183.02

Check 71719

590-547.000-930.000 10/31/19 WHITES WELDING SERVICE PORTABRLE WELDING WWTP 85037 10/31/19 160.00 71719
Total For Check 71719 160.00

Check 71720

582-175.000-801.000 10/31/19 WORKHEALTH-QUINCY, DOT PHYSICAL FOR ERIC 6534-BPU 10/31/19 70.00 71720
Total For Check 71720 70.00

Check 71721

582-544.000-801.300 10/31/19 WRIGHT TREE SERVICE TREE TRIMMING 081917694 10/31/19 4,140.46 71721

582-544.000-801.300 10/31/19 WRIGHT TREE SERVICE TREE TRIMMING 081920168 10/31/19 3,986.00 71721

582-544.000-801.300 10/31/19 WRIGHT TREE SERVICE TREE TRIMMING 091920825 10/31/19 3,986.00 71721

582-544.000-801.300 10/31/19 WRIGHT TREE SERVICE TREE TRIMMING 091922895 10/31/19 2,989.50 71721
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Check 71721
582-544.000-801.300 10/31/19 WRIGHT TREE SERVICE TREE TRIMMING 101933756 10/31/19 3,986.00 71721
582-544.000-801.300 10/31/19 WRIGHT TREE SERVICE TREE TRIMMING 101931584 10/31/19 3,687.05 71721
Total For Check 71721 22,775.01
Check 76
582-000.000-228.100 10/31/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101  WEBPMT0000094647 10/31/19 11,088.43 76
582-175.000-716.000 10/31/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 WEBPMT0000094647 10/31/19 10,539.79 76
590-175.000-716.000 10/31/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101  WEBPMT0000094647 10/31/19 3,883.30 76
591-175.000-716.000 10/31/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 WEBPMT0000094647 10/31/19 3,737.90 76
Total For Check 76 29,249.42
Check 77
582-175.000-715.000 10/31/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-BPU 10/31/19 173.28 77
582-175.000-721.000 10/31/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-BPU 10/31/19 329.79 77
590-175.000-715.000 10/31/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-BPU 10/31/19 86.65 77
590-175.000-721.000 10/31/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-BPU 10/31/19 138.27 77
591-175.000-715.000 10/31/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-BPU 10/31/19 57.76 77
591-175.000-721.000 10/31/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-BPU 10/31/19 91.90 77
Total For Check 77 877.65
Total For Age Less Than 30 Days 256,097.17



10/31/2019 04:23 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 10/11
User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/18/2019 - 10/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #

Fund Totals:

Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND 108,590.33

Fund 590 SEWER FUND 57,677.21

Fund 591 WATER FUND 89,829.63

Total For All Funds: 256,097.17

-—-- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---

582-000.000-110.000 KVSU-34 1,460.95
582-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 2,668.75
582-000.000-158.000-19 SAND 4,637.50
582-000.000-158.000-19 BATTERY REPLACEMENT PP/INDUSTRIAL SUB 29,972.61
582-000.000-158.000-20 R/R HMA CUT OUT NORTH ST 1,327.39
582-000.000-202.000 4ENBK1 754.16
582-000.000-228.100 DUE TO MMERS - RETIREMENT CONT. BPU 11,088.43
582-175.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 13,352.93
582-175.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 10,539.79
582-175.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 329.79
582-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 514.36
582-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 110.68
582-175.000-801.200 COMPUTER 663.75
582-175.000-906.000 SPONSERSHIPS 250.00
582-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 599.97
582-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 127.58
582-175.000-955.000 DECORATIONS 147.14
582-543.000-726.000 DI WATER 21.00
582-543.000-801.000 QUARTERLY ALARM PP 2,907.00
582-543.000-930.000 GUTTER REPAIR 369.00
582-544.000-726.800 CELL PHONE CASES FOR ON CALL PHONES 148.96
582-544.000-730.000 05 GMCRPL WASH PMP, FRT SHOCKSCLEANSEN 3,614.76
582-544.000-801.300 TREE TRIMMING WE 8-17 22,775.01
582-544.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 208.82
590-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 1,334.38
590-000.000-202.000 SCCH 442.23
590-000.000-250.100 MUNICIPAL FINANCING - CURRENT 38,300.21
590-000.000-251.000 ACCRUED INTEREST 2,127.60
590-175.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 6,481.27
590-175.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 3,883.30
590-175.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 138.27
590-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 257.18
590-175.000-730.039 2011 FORD R/R FRT REAR BRAKE PADS ROT 106.12
590-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 20.34
590-175.000-801.200 COMPUTER 331.88
590-175.000-906.000 SPONSERSHIPS 125.00
590-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 299.98
590-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 62.50
590-546.000-726.800 CELL PHONE CASES FOR ON CALL PHONES 14.51
590-546.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 95.00
590-546.000-930.950 WET DRY VAC 119.99
590-546.000-930.970 PATCH CUT OUTS N NORWOOD 971.33
590-547.000-726.900 5 GAL DISTILLED WATER WWTP LAB 17.50
590-547.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 139.99
590-547.000-801.000 BEF TESTING INV. 08105, 08210 1,612.75
590-547.000-930.000 MOTOR THERMAL OVERLOAD 795.88
591-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 1,334.37
591-000.000-158.000 REPLACE WTP ROOF 21,985.00
591-000.000-202.000 WBK1 300.55
591-000.000-250.100 MUNICIPAL FINANCING - CURRENT 38,300.21

591-000.000-251.000 ACCRUED INTEREST 2,127.61



10/31/2019 04:23 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 11/11
User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/18/2019 - 10/31/2019
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #
591-175.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 5,305.99
591-175.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 3,737.90
591-175.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 91.90
591-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 257.17
591-175.000-730.039 2011 FORD R/R FRT REAR BRAKE PADS ROT 677.52
591-175.000-801.000 PREEMPLOYMENT DRUG TEST 74.34
591-175.000-801.200 COMPUTER 331.87
591-175.000-906.000 SPONSERSHIPS 125.00
591-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 299.97
591-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 62.50
591-544.000-726.800 CELL PHONE CASES FOR ON CALL PHONES 14.50
591-544.000-742.000 BIB OVERALLS BILL AND DENTON 184.30
591-544.000-930.000 PATCH CUT OUT S MANNING ST 13,154.87

591-544.000-930.990 REPLACE WATER LINE 19 STATE ST 1,464.06



CITY COUNCIL MINUTES
City of Hillsdale
Council Chambers
November 4, 2019
7:00 P.M.

Regular Meeting

Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

Mayor Adam Stockford opened the meeting with the Pledge of Allegiance.
Roll Call
Mayor Adam Stockford called the meeting to order.

Council Members present: Adam Stockford, Mayor
R. Gregory Stuchell, Ward 1
Tony Vear, Ward 1
William Morrisey, Ward 2
Cynthia Pratt, Ward 2
Bruce Sharp, Ward 3
Raymond Briner, Ward 4

Council Members absent: William Zeiser, Ward 3
Matthew Bell, Ward 4

Also present were: Attorney John Lovinger, Katy Price (City Clerk), Jake Hammel (DPS), Alan
Beeker (Planning/Zoning), Scott Hephner (Chief of Police/Fire), Jack McClain, Penny Swan, Ruth
Brown, Marv Salyer, Ben Wilson, Joseph Hendee, Corey Murray (Hillsdale Daily News), Terry Vear,
Carly Fisher and Dennis Wainscott.

Mayor for the Day Oath of Office

Marshall Kalnbach (Gier elementary student) toured city facilities today with Mayor Stockford and
was sworn in by City Clerk Price to be “Mayor for a Day”.

Approval of Agenda

Motioned to approve agenda as presented by Council Member Morrisey, seconded by Council
Member Briner.

Roll call: Mayor Stockford Aye
Council Member Stuchell Aye
Council Member Vear Aye
Council Member Morrisey Aye
Council Member Pratt Aye
Council Member Sharp Aye
Council Member Briner Aye

Motion passed 7-0.
Public Comment

Joseph Hendee, 181 Rea Street, commented on 65 Westwood Street and code enforcement
demolition process.

Penny Swan, 8 S. Manning Street, commented on 65 Westwood Street and demolition process.

Jack McClain, 16 Broad Street, commented on the Airport and proposed NEZ district 4.
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November 4, 2019 City Council Minutes

Consent Agenda

A. Approval of Bills

1. City Claims of October 3, 2019: $435,787.88
2. BPU Claims of October 3, 2019: $174,483.95
3. BPU WWTP Claims of September 19, 2019: $17,159.72

4, Payroll of October 31, 2019: $174,436.05

City Council Minutes of October 21, 2019 Regular Meeting
Finance Minutes of October 21, 2019

2019 Christmas Light up Parade

Equalization & Land Information Service Agreement Renewal
Quarterly Investment Report

Code Enforcement Report Before & After (29 Superior St)
August 2019 Financial Report

LTOTEOO®

Council Member Morrisey, seconded by Council Member Briner moved to approve the Consent
Agenda.

Roll call: Mayor Stockford Aye
Council Member Stuchell Aye
Council Member Vear Aye
Council Member Morrisey Aye
Council Member Pratt Aye
Council Member Sharp Aye
Council Member Briner Aye

Motion passed 7-0.

Communications /Petitions

Hillsdale County Senior Center- Terry Vear
Comcast Letter

Winter City Newsletter

Hillsdale County Economic Report
Michigan Gas Utilities AMI Project

New Year’s Eve Bash

mTmoows

Ms. Terry Vear gave a brief annual update on the Hillsdale County Senior Center.
The items of communications were received for informational purposes only.

Introduction and Adoption of Ordinances/Public Hearings

Old Business
A.  Street Projects — ICE Grant, Verbal Update
DPS Director Hammel updated Council on Street projects.
B. 65 Westwood Street
Mr. Salyer property owner discussed progress at property. He stated the contractor got a roof permit
to put a new roof on in a few weeks, once roof is on the contractor will start renovation to the
inside during the winter.
Discussion ensued on the process of 65 Westwood Street with Council and Mr. Salyer.
Council Member Morrisey, seconded by Council Member Stuchell moved to extend the deadline to

fix up the property by July 1, 2020 and amend Resolution #3392 to reflect the extension date to July
1, 2020.
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November 4, 2019 City Council Minutes

By a voice vote, the motion passed unanimously.

New Business

A. Set Public Hearing for Commercial Rehabilitation Exemption- 3883 W.
Catleton Rd.- Olmstead LL.C

Council Member Briner, seconded by Council Member Pratt to set a public hearing for a
Commercial Rehabilitation Exemption for Olmstead LLLC on November 18, 2019.

By a voice vote, the motion passed unanimously.

B. Neighborhood Enterprise Zone New Facility Tax Exemption Certificate- 10
Windswept Ln.- Hillsdale ISD

Council discussion on pros and cons ensued on NEZ request.

Council Member Briner, seconded by Council Member Vear moved to adopted the resolution to
approve the NEZ request from the Hillsdale ISD at 10 Windswept Ln. Resolution #3396

Roll call: Mayor Stockford Aye
Council Member Stuchell Aye
Council Member Vear Aye
Council Member Morrisey Aye
Council Member Pratt Aye
Council Member Sharp No
Council Member Briner Aye

Motion passed 6-1.

C. Street Sweeper Engine Replacement

Council Member Mortisey, seconded by Council Member Stuchell moved to approve the purchase
of street sweeper engine replacement with Tri-State in the amount of $18,259.55.

Roll call: Mayor Stockford Aye
Council Member Stuchell Aye
Council Member Vear Aye
Council Member Morrisey Aye
Council Member Pratt Aye
Council Member Sharp Aye
Council Member Briner Aye

Motion passed 7-0.

Miscellaneous Reports

A. Proclamation — None
B. Appointment- None

C. Other — None

General Public Comment

Joseph Hendee, 181 Rea Street, commented on NEZ Certificate. Also commented on
homeless by railroad tracks.
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November 4, 2019 City Council Minutes

Penny Swan, 8 S. Manning Street, commented on 65 Westwood Street and comments made
about property owner.

Jack McClain, 16 Broad Street, commented on city signs and ordinance requirements. Along
with the 24/25 Broad Street demolition.

City Manager’s Report

No report.

Council Comments

Council Member Sharp, commented on police reports on Mr. Saylet’s properties. He stated
he wants to improve this town and hopes to see Mr. Salyer’s property fixed up.

Council Member Stuchell, stated that the Hillsdale Civil Air Patrol is celebrating their one
year anniversary. Which has 20 members and senior officers are well established. The Patrol
is in process of putting together a colorguard.

Council Member Briner, commented on the leaves and leaf pickup. He also mentioned
Exchange Club of Hillsdale has a Book of Golden Deeds event which is honoring Kristi
Gaustche and Trinity Bird on November 14" at Johnny T’s Bistro.

Mayor Stockford mentioned that the Holiday Reception invite he received should be called

Mayor’s Reception (as it has been for years) which honors all the City’s board and committee
members serving the City.

Adjournment

Council Member Morrisey, seconded by Council Member Sharp moved to adjourn the meeting. By a
voice vote, the motion passed unanimously.

The meeting adjourned at 8:26 p.m.

Adam L. Stockford, Mayor

Katy Price, City Clerk
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CITY OF HILLSDALE FINANCE COMMITTEE

PLACE: City Hall
DATE: November 4, 2019
TIME: 6:30 PM

PRESENT

COUNCIL: Ray Briner, Bruce Sharp and Tony Vear

STAFF: Chris McArthur BPU Director, Scott Hephner Police and Fire Chief and Bonnie Tew
Finance Director

PUBLIC: Ruth Brown County Commissioner and Dennis Wainscott

CITY OF HILLSDALE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE:

Check 341 Low Lead diesel around 2500 gallons.

Check 342 One of the MERS Lodging was for a meal.

Check 82054 Library management software.

Check 82062 Training for evasive maneuvers for 3 patrol officers.

Check 82070 Replenish inventory with 5 signs.

Check 82072 Turn out gear for Fire Department.

Check 82075 $120,000.00 of this from grant. Street coatings part of which will be repaid by the
BPU.

Check 82082 Repairs on gas line that was leaking.

Check 82084 Street repairs of which some was from grant monies. The two payments were
from 2 different billings.

Check 82103 Site security software certificate for a year.

Check 82104 Out of TIFA budget.

Check 82118 23Ais gravel.

Motioned by Briner and seconded by Vear. Passed 3 to 0.

BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES ACCOUNTS PAYABLE:

Check 71673 For street repair from utilities work from replacing valves and piping.

Check 71675 Inspection on Uran Street water tower.

Check 71685 Chamber Of Commerce membership for Electric, Water and Sewer.

Check 71687 Power Plant security alarm system for 3 months. Will opt out when the current
contract expires.

Check 71709 Suckers for the BPU office.

Check 71711 For the Power Plant under the approved Capital Improvements.

Check 71721 Tree limbs removed around power lines for the month of October.

Motion by Briner and seconded by Vear. Motion passed 3 to O.

PUBLIC COMMENT: Ruth Brown had a question regarding how to access the current Finance
Meetings expense reports. Bonnie Tew explained the process on the city’'s website. Ruth
requested that the minutes be signed.

ADJOURNMENT: 6:56PM

Next meeting

City Hall

November 18, 2019

6:30PM

Minutes prepared by Tony Vear, acting Secretary



CITY oF . .
Economic Development Corporation

HILLSDALE < 97 North Broad Street

Hillsdale, Michigan 49242-1695
(517 437-6426

EDC MINUTES

BUSINESS REVIEW COMMITTEE

CITY HALL, 97 N. BROAD ST., 2P FLOOR
March 7, 2019 at 7:30 am

I. Callto Order 7:31 am
Members Present: Andrew Gelzer, Richard Moeggenberg, Dean Affholter

Others Present: Kelly LoPresto (Economic Development Coordinator)

Il. Consent Agenda:

Mr. Moeggenberg moved to approve the Business Review Committee meeting minutes from
August 2, 2018. Mr. Gelzer seconded. Motion passed.

I1l.  Public Comment on Agenda Items

None

IV. New Business

1. NEZ Application — 221 N. Manning Street (Mr. & Mrs. Tom Burke) — Mr. Gelzer moved to
recommend to council for approval for 10 years as the application meets the spirit of the NEZ
requirements. Mr. Moeggenberg seconded. Motion passed.

2. IFT Application — 245 Mechanic Road (Central Coast Designs, Inc.) — Mr. Gelzer moved to
recommend to council for approval for 10 years. The Business Review Committee noted that
the permit was renewed by the new owner. Mr. Moeggenberg seconded. Motion passed.

V. Old Business
No Old Business
VI.  Public Comment
None

VII. Adjournment at 8:11 am — Mr. Gelzer moved to adjourn, Mr. Moeggenberg seconded, motion
passed.
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City of Hillsdale
Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date: November 18, 2019

Agenda Item: Consent

SUBJECT: 2019 HBA Light Up Hillsdale Parade

BACKGROUND: Michelle Loren, Recreation Director

The Hillsdale Business Association has requested use of Howell St., Midtown Alley and
Midtown Lot (Lot C) in order to hold its annual Light Up Hillsdale Parade. Council approved
TCO 2019-63 at the November 4, 2019 Council Meeting as it pertained to the necessary
street/parking lot closures and “no parking” designations.

A Street Closure Agreement has been drafted and approved for execution by the City Attorney

RECOMMENDATION:

I request authorization of signatures by the City Manager and City Clerk.




AGREEMENT FOR USE PORTION OF STREETS
Hillsdale Business Association
2019 “Light Up Hillsdale” Parade

This Agreement is made and entered between the City of Hillsdale, a Michigan
municipal corporation, of Hillsdale, Michigan (Hillsdale) and Hillsdale Business Association,
a not-for-profit, 501(c)(3) Michigan corporation, P.O. Box 98, Hillsdale, Michigan 49242,

Preamble

Hillsdale controls the usage of local streets within its jurisdiction. Among other
governmental functions, Hillsdale seeks to promote the use of its streets for the use and
benefit of its citizens and the general public.

At various times, functions are proposed that involve the use of a portion of a public
street to which Hillsdale’s citizens, as well as the public at large, are invited and encouraged